900839538 03/11/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI83604

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC		12/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Kigo Entertainment, LLC
Street Address:	2561 West Territorial Road
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55114
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85354184	ENTERTAINMENTONVACATION.COM
Serial Number:	85163306	ENTERTAINMENT PROMOTION NETWORK
Serial Number:	86926227	HEALTHY LIVING REWARDS ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	86218718	UNBEATABLE SAVINGS-EVERY DAY!
Serial Number:	85927726	HAPPENINGS
Serial Number:	85352583	ENTERTAINMENT.COM
Serial Number:	86172911	PREMIER SAVINGS COLLECTION
Serial Number:	88417256	
Serial Number:	86109422	PREMIER DINING COLLECTION
Serial Number:	88417283	DINING ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	85352645	SAVERSGUIDE.COM
Serial Number:	88417301	DINING ADVANTAGE BY ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	86249318	ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85944830	ULTIMATE SAVINGS CARD
Serial Number:	86185196	QUICKLY PAYS FOR ITSELF
Serial Number:	86199908	
Serial Number:	86206337	DIGITAL SAVINGS MEMBERSHIP
Serial Number:	74713558	ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	75100300	ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0440 900839538

Serial Number:73519993ENTERTAINMENTSerial Number:74357447ENTERTAINMENTSerial Number:78978250CLASSIC RECIPES EMILY'S HOMISerial Number:78766381DINE. SHOP. TRAVEL. SAVE.Serial Number:74406791NATIONAL VALUESSerial Number:74432449SALLY FOSTERSerial Number:76594723ENTERTAINMENT REWARDSSerial Number:72369519ENTERTAINMENTSerial Number:75279598SAVERS GUIDESerial Number:75333200ENTERTAINMENT DIGITAL SAVINSerial Number:75736493Serial Number:75059769ONE FOR THE COMMUNITYSerial Number:75305977ENTERTAINMENT	
Serial Number:78978250CLASSIC RECIPES EMILY'S HOMESerial Number:78766381DINE. SHOP. TRAVEL. SAVE.Serial Number:74406791NATIONAL VALUESSerial Number:74432449SALLY FOSTERSerial Number:76594723ENTERTAINMENT REWARDSSerial Number:72369519ENTERTAINMENTSerial Number:75279598SAVERS GUIDESerial Number:76333200ENTERTAINMENT DIGITAL SAVINSerial Number:75736493Serial Number:75059769ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	
Serial Number:78766381DINE. SHOP. TRAVEL. SAVE.Serial Number:74406791NATIONAL VALUESSerial Number:74432449SALLY FOSTERSerial Number:76594723ENTERTAINMENT REWARDSSerial Number:72369519ENTERTAINMENTSerial Number:75279598SAVERS GUIDESerial Number:76333200ENTERTAINMENT DIGITAL SAVINSerial Number:75736493Serial Number:75059769ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	
Serial Number:74406791NATIONAL VALUESSerial Number:74432449SALLY FOSTERSerial Number:76594723ENTERTAINMENT REWARDSSerial Number:72369519ENTERTAINMENTSerial Number:75279598SAVERS GUIDESerial Number:76333200ENTERTAINMENT DIGITAL SAVINSerial Number:75736493Serial Number:75059769ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	IGS CLUB
Serial Number:74432449SALLY FOSTERSerial Number:76594723ENTERTAINMENT REWARDSSerial Number:72369519ENTERTAINMENTSerial Number:75279598SAVERS GUIDESerial Number:76333200ENTERTAINMENT DIGITAL SAVINSerial Number:75736493Serial Number:75059769ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	IGS CLUB
Serial Number:76594723ENTERTAINMENT REWARDSSerial Number:72369519ENTERTAINMENTSerial Number:75279598SAVERS GUIDESerial Number:76333200ENTERTAINMENT DIGITAL SAVINSerial Number:75736493Serial Number:75059769ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	IGS CLUB
Serial Number:72369519ENTERTAINMENTSerial Number:75279598SAVERS GUIDESerial Number:76333200ENTERTAINMENT DIGITAL SAVINSerial Number:75736493Serial Number:75059769ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	IGS CLUB
Serial Number:75279598SAVERS GUIDESerial Number:76333200ENTERTAINMENT DIGITAL SAVINSerial Number:75736493Serial Number:75059769ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	IGS CLUB
Serial Number:76333200ENTERTAINMENT DIGITAL SAVINSerial Number:75736493Serial Number:75059769ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	IGS CLUB
Serial Number:75736493Serial Number:75059769ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	IGS CLUB
Serial Number: 75059769 ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	
Social Number: 75205077 ENTEDTAINMENT	
Serial Number: 75505977 ENTENTAINMENT	
Serial Number: 75389147 THE SMART WAY TO SAVE	
Serial Number: 78977172 SELECT SAVINGS	
Serial Number: 74395949 ENTERTAINMENT NATIONAL	
Serial Number: 73660124 ENTERTAINMENT	
Serial Number: 75301739 ENTERTAINMENT	
Serial Number: 78710145 ENTERTAINMENT	
Serial Number: 78710150 ENTERTAINMENT	
Serial Number: 74242174	
Serial Number: 75610924 ENTERTAINMENT VALUES	
Serial Number: 75276018 FREQUENT VALUES	
Serial Number: 77127142 REPEAT SAVINGS	
Serial Number: 77113583 ENTERTAINMENT ON VACATION	
Serial Number: 78605018 SELECT SAVINGS	
Serial Number: 73470515 SAVING SPREE	
Serial Number: 85352623 DININGADVANTAGE.COM	
Serial Number: 78710139	
Serial Number: 75299507 ENTERTAINMENT ULTIMATE	
Serial Number: 73831383 DINING ADVANTAGE	
Serial Number: 75483483 SAVERSGUIDE	
Serial Number: 76489192 ENTERTAINMENT	
Serial Number: 76489193 ENTERTAINMENT	
Serial Number: 85192059 SAVE MORE. DO MORE.	
Serial Number: 85193212 ENTERTAINMENT FUNDRAISING	
Serial Number: 85198367 GO MOBILE AND SAVE	
Serial Number: 77953879 ENTERTAINMENT	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76042759	ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	85976541	ENTERTAINMENT PROMOTIONS
Serial Number:	76210677	THE ULTIMATE SAVINGS MEMBERSHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16123351562

Email: trademark.mpl@stinson.com,joel.leviton@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Joel D. Leviton

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001153
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER REZAC
SIGNATURE:	JENNIFER REZAC
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2024

Total Attachments: 20

source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page1.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page2.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page3.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page4.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page5.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page6.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page7.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page8.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page9.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page10.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page11.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page12.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page13.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page14.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page15.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page16.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page17.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page18.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page19.tif source=20231207 IP Assignment Agreement Kigo Entertainment#page20.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Intellectual Property Assignment") is entered into and effective as of December 7, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Kigo Entertainment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 2561 W. Territorial Road, St. Paul, MN 55114 ("Buyer"), Afin Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation and an indirectly whollyowned subsidiary of Cardlytics, Inc. (the "Company"), HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 101 West Big Beaver, Ste. 1400, Troy, MI 48084, USA, formerly at 1401 Crooks Road, Suite 150, Troy, MI 48084, USA, and also operating at 675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE, Suite 6000, Atlanta, Georgia 30308, USA ("HSP"), and Entertainment Promotions of Canada Inc., an Alberta corporation and a wholly-owned direct Subsidiary of HSP (the "Canadian Affiliate", and together with the Company and HSP, the "Sellers" or each a "Seller"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Buyer, the Sellers, Cardlytics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Cardlytics UK Limited, a private limited company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Intellectual Property Assignment is contemplated by Section 3.02(c) of the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual agreements set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment. For true and lawful consideration paid to them by Buyer, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Sellers hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, the following, free and clear of all Liens other than Permitted Exceptions: (a) all of the Sellers' worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Seller Business Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Seller Business Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the goodwill of any business carried on in connection with any Seller Business Intellectual Property, (b) the right to file federal, state and foreign applications for registration to secure Buyer's rights in any Seller Business Intellectual Property that are unregistered, (c) all claims, demands and rights of action, both statutory and based upon common law that the Sellers have or might have by reason of any infringement, misappropriation or other violation of Seller Business Intellectual Property prior to, on or after the date of this Intellectual Property Assignment, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands and rights of action in Buyer's own name, (d) all of the Sellers' right, title and interest in and to all income, royalties, damages (including consequential damages), proceeds and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Seller Business Intellectual Property including, without limitation, the right to recover for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or other violation of Seller Business Intellectual Property and (e) any and all corresponding rights that, now or hereafter, may be secured throughout the world.
- 2. <u>Buyer's Use and Enjoyment</u>. The rights, title and interest assigned under <u>Section 1</u> shall be for Buyer's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Buyer's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Sellers if this Intellectual Property Assignment had not been made.
 - 3. Further Assurance.

LEGAL02/43713055v3 LEGAL02/43713055v5

- (a) The Sellers shall from time to time after the delivery of this Intellectual Property Assignment, at Buyer's reasonable request and without further consideration, execute and deliver such other instruments of conveyance and transfer, consents, bills of sale, assignments and assurances presented by Buyer as reasonably necessary to more effectively consummate, confirm or evidence the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery to Buyer of the Seller Business Intellectual Property as contemplated under the Purchase Agreement.
- (b) The Sellers hereby authorize and request the Register of Copyrights, the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign country, and any applicable Internet domain name registrars, to record Buyer as the owner of the Seller Business Intellectual Property.
- (c) The Sellers shall, upon the Effective Date, deliver to Buyer copies of the following in the possession of any Seller or under any Seller's control, if any: (i) all files, documents and tangible things, as those terms have been interpreted pursuant to rules and laws governing the production of documents and things, constituting, comprising or relating to the investigation, evaluation, preparation, prosecution, maintenance, defense, filing, issuance and registration of Seller Business Intellectual Property, and such files, documents and tangible things constituting, comprising or relating to the assertion, enforcement, scope, validity, or enforceability of the Seller Business Intellectual Property; and (ii) the Sellers' or any of their agents' list or other means of tracking information relating to the prosecution or maintenance of the Seller Business Intellectual Property throughout the world, including the names addresses, email addresses, phone numbers of prosecution counsel and agents, and information relating to deadlines, payments, and filings.
- 4. <u>Conflict with the Purchase Agreement</u>. In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Intellectual Property Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern, supersede and prevail. This Intellectual Property Assignment hereby incorporates by reference the Purchase Agreement and said Purchase Agreement shall be considered a part of this Intellectual Property Assignment as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Each party hereby acknowledges and agrees that none of the representations, warranties, covenants, rights or remedies of any party under the Purchase Agreement shall be deemed to be enlarged, modified or altered in any way by the execution and acceptance of this Intellectual Property Assignment.
- 6. <u>Power of Attorney</u>. The Sellers hereby appoint Buyer, its successors and assigns, as its true and lawful attorney to act in its name and on its behalf with respect to the collection or reduction to possession of any of the Seller Business Intellectual Property and to execute any documents and instruments and to do all such other acts and things as may be necessary to effectuate the foregoing.
- 7. <u>Notices</u>. Any notice, request or other document to be given hereunder to any party hereto shall be given in the manner specified in Section 10.09 (Notices) of the Purchase Agreement.
- 8. <u>Severability of Provisions</u>. Any term or provision of this Intellectual Property Assignment that is invalid or unenforceable in any situation in any jurisdiction shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining terms and provisions hereof or the validity or enforceability of the offending term or provision in any other situation or in any other jurisdiction. Any invalid or unenforceable provision shall be modified to the extent necessary to allow for enforceability and to give effect to the original intent of the parties to the extent possible.

- 9. <u>Amendments</u>. No amendment of any provision of this Intellectual Property Assignment shall be valid unless the same shall be in writing and signed by Buyer and the Sellers.
- 10. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Intellectual Property Assignment may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, any one of which need not contain the signatures of more than one party, but all such counterparts taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.
- 11. Delivery by Electronic Transmission or PDF. This Intellectual Property Assignment and any amendments hereto, to the extent signed and thereafter delivered by means of electronic transmission or PDF email, shall be treated in all manner and respects as an original agreement or instrument and shall be considered to have the same binding legal effect as if it were the original signed version thereof delivered in person. No party hereto shall raise the use of electronic transmission or PDF email to deliver a signature or the fact that any signature or agreement or instrument was transmitted or communicated through the use of electronic transmission or PDF email as a defense to the formation of a contract and each such party forever waives any such defense.
- 12. <u>Governing Law</u>. The validity, interpretation and effect of this Intellectual Property Assignment and all transactions related to, arising out of or relating to this Intellectual Property Assignment shall be governed exclusively by the laws of the State of Delaware, excluding its conflict of laws provisions.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

"BUYER":

KIGO ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

By:____

Name: David A. Kristal

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGE(S)]

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Asssignment Agreement]

"SELLERS":

AFIN HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Nick Lynton
Title: President

HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC

By: Name: Nick Lynton

Title: Manager and President

ENTERTAINMENT PROMOTIONS OF CANADA INC.

Name: Nick Lynton

Title: President, Treasurer and Secretary

REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0447

Annex 4.20 - Seller Trademarks

Reference #	Mark	Goods Description	Owner Name	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Country	Status	Next Due (Current)
557510-94	5 POINT CROWN DESIGN	GOI - Downloadable software, namely, a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1492316	8/13/2010	TMA857311	8/8/2013	CANADA	REGISTERED	08/08/2022 Proof Of Use
		including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers, books, booklets, and printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to revel education on diring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leture activities sold separately or as part of a unit. 501 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sorts, theater and other feature activities; providing advertings partices to distribute advertisements, cupopers and ediscount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-internet control of the provident provident in the compacts service as internet program entities the participants to entered activations, and other feature activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participant positionages; characted including services effected through a membership orgram which entities the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessure activities.					-			
557510-93	5-Point Crown & Diamond Design	SO1 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandies, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feliuser activities; providing waterining services to distribute advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a membership program entiting the participants to reviewed inducents on diring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandss, travel, movies, sports, theater and other fessure activities, and providing in connection therewish an on-line directory of information about the program and participating business, charathelle fundanting services effected through a membership program which entities the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on divining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leiture activities. GG1 - Downloadable software, namely, a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers, books, booklets, and printed coupons and discount actual allwhole meltite the holder to receive discounts on disring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leiture activities sold separately or as part of a unit.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1492314	8/13/2010	TMA857310	8/8/2013	CANADA	REGISTERED	08/08/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-43	вихао	Clear Classics (90) Categories of Categories (1998) and Categories (1998) and Categories of Management (1998) and Categories of Management (1998) and Categories (1998) and Cate	Afin Technologies Limited	2066748	2/5/2020	2066748	2/5/2020	AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED	
\$57\$10-44	вихзо	On - Enterprise software in the nature of a database for non-transactional data and a search origine for database content in the field of marketing. 35 - Consumer survey services for matching individuals to electronic surveys; conducting business surveys; amanging and conducting incentive-based reward programs to promote the completion of surveys; promoting the goods of others, namely, providing information regarding discounts, coupress, relative, counters and discount offens for the good of others. Promoting and envirous members are provided in the providing and marketing the goods and services of others by distributing digital coupons and discount offers via software application; providing and marketing the goods and services are objected to the providing of the purpose of sharing excupons and discount offers, oreating completion, and fedicating discounted purchases; analysis of discount comparigns to companies; collection and analysis of quality metric data for sharing and use of digital coupons and discount offers to companies; collection and analysis of quality metric data for sharing and use of digital coupons and discount offers to fermi virtual groups, participate in discussions, share ecopies of sciousnifers, providing on-niles providing non-niles professing in companies; and emages in social networking evenes related to scilicitating ecopyons and discount offers providing on-niles providing an on-line platform that provides and have achieved an analysis of recomplicating coupons and discount offers to empanies; providing an on-line platform that provides and markets are members of digital coupons and discount offers to empanies; providing an on-line coupons and discount offers to empanies; providing an on-line glatform that provides and analysis of exemption of digital coupons and discount offers to empanies; providing an on-line glatform that provides and analysis of exemption of digital coupons and discount offers to empanies; providing an on-line glatform that provides and analysis of the remoting	Afin Technologies Limited	018191741	2/\$/2020	018191741	6/13/2020	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	REGISTERED	06/13/2025 Proof Of Use
	BUXBO	Interprise offware in the nature of a distabase for non-transactional data and a search engine for database content in the field of marketing. (Interprise offware in the nature of a distabase for non-transactional data and a search engine for database content in the field of marketing. (Interprise survey services for matching individuals to electronic surveys; conducting business surveys; arranging and conducting incentive based reward programs to promote the completion of surveys; promoting the goods of others, nemely, providing information regarding discounts, coupons, relates, volucines and discount offers for the goods of others, promotional services, namely, promoting and marketing the goods and services of others by distributing digital coupons and discount offers is software application; providing incentive award programs for users strough the issuance and processing of coupons and discount offers for participating businesses, offers services for excending services for other overal and relates for the purpose of sharing causon as discount offers, providing encience of sharing causon and discount offers (providing encience of sharing causon and discount offers (providing endine or other participations, and facilitating discounted purchases; enables for flexibility of sharing causon and discount offers (providing endine or other causons and enables) of discount engines (interpretations) and analysis of quality metric data for sharing end use of discount offers, purchased to collecting endine or other participations of discount offers, purchased to collecting endine or other participations of discount offers, purchased to collecting endine or other participations of discount offers, purchased to collecting endine or other participations and ending of the redemption of digital coupons and discount offers of collecting market provides and ending of the redemption of digital coupons and discount offers to companies; providing an on-line platform that permits awarding coupons and discount offers to specific g	Afin Technologies Limited	UK00918191741	2/5/2020	918191741	6/13/2020	UNITED	REGISTERED	
557510-95	CLASSIC RECIPES & Design (division	030 - Cookie daugh	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	78/978,250	12/2/2005	3,259,577	7/3/2007	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	07/03/2026 Renewal Window
557510-96	of matter 103569) Crown & Diamond Design	206 - books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on drining, hotel accommodations, consumer metribandiss, travel, movies, ports, theater and other leisure activities, and princed directories of husinesses horologing such discounts of 355 - promoting the goods and services of others shrough the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer metribandiss, travel, movies, sports, theater and other teliure activities, and by providing via computer on-inite services a membrahip program entiting the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer metchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesiure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and the participanting businesses 006 - I charitable fundraising services effected by selling merchandise	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	75/736,493	6/24/1999	2,345,502	4/25/2000	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Opens Window Opens
557510-97	Crown & Diamond Design	356 - charitable fundralsing services effected through the distribution of books containing coupons and cards which entities the holder to receive discounts on dinning, botal accommodation, consumer merchandles, travel, movies, sports, the ster and other leisure activities, credit card services, credit card services featuring a rewards program	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	78/710,139	9/9/2005	3,396,008	3/11/2008	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	03/11/2027 Renewal Window Opens
557510-184	Crown and Diamond Design	SQL - Premoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and carefs which entitle the holder to receive discourts on diving, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandsis, threat, making the providing via comparture or online sprices are methanthy to provide any some constructions of the program and the program and the program and the program and provided provided in the program and the program and the participation sprices; charitable fundrating services effected by selling merchandsies. 601 - Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dinnigh, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandse, travel, movies, sports, theater and other to receive discounts on dinling, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandse, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feisure activities; and printed directories of business honoring such discounts.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1045080	2/10/2000	TMA576111	2/20/2003	CANADA	REGISTERED	02/20/2024 Proof Of Use

557510-188	Crown Design	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	86/199,908	2/21/2014	4,597,241	9/2/2014	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	09/02/2023 Renewal Window Opens
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and								
		discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; Providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and								
		discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; Providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel,								
		movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses								
		036 - [Charitable fundraising services effected through a membership program which entitles the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other leisure activities]								
557510-195	Crown Logo	016 - books of discount coupons, cards for obtaining discounts and directories of establishments where discounts may be obtained	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	74/242,174	2/3/1992	1,718,106	9/22/1992	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	06/22/2022 Rmdr Ltc Rn
557510-98	Crown Logo	016 - books of discount coupons, cards for obtaining discounts and directories of establishments where discounts may be obtained	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	703861	4/28/1992	TMA424153	3/4/1994	CANADA	REGISTERED	03/04/2023 Renewal Window
557510-189	DIGITAL SAVINGS MEMBERSHIP	016 - Books, Printed coupons and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	86/206,337	2/27/2014	4,694,570	3/3/2015	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	03/03/2024 Renewal Window Opens
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and								
		discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; Providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and								
		discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; Providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel,								
		movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses								
		036 - [Charitable fundraising services effected through a membership program which entitles the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other leisure activities]								
557510-196	DIGITALSAVINGSCLUB.COM	035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/352,588	6/22/2011	4,255,474	12/4/2012	UNITED STATES	CANCELLED	09/04/2022 Rmdr Ltc Rn
		oscount ories which entitie the noise for the even associated in a mining, note accommodations, consumer mercinal stage, moves, sports, theater and other leisure activities; Providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; Providing via on-line computer services a								
		nembership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		discount program and participating businesses								
		Q36 - [Charitable fundraising services effected through a membership program which entities the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, soors, theater and other lessure activities]								
557510-99	DINE & SAVE	sports, theater and other leisure activities] GOL - Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1342013	4/3/2007	TMA723,987	9/18/2008	CANADA	REGISTERED	09/18/2022 Renewal Window
		merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts.								Opens
557510-100	DINE, SHOP, TRAVEL, SAVE.	016 - Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	78/766,381	12/5/2005	3,158,630	10/17/2006	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	10/17/2025 Renewal Window Opens
		035 - Advertising and promoting the goods and services of others by means of programs to build customer loyalty; providing via								
		computer on-line services entitling participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection wherewith an on-line directory of information about the program and the participating businesses; and for providing a consumer benefit membership program, namely, promoting the goods and								
		services of others through the distribution of coupons and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, rawel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities								
557510-101	DINE, SHOP, TRAVEL, SAVE.	SO1 - Advertising and promoting the goods and services of others by means of programs to build customer loyalty; operation of an Internet website entitling participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1294327	3/20/2006	TMA703249	12/17/2007	CANADA	REGISTERED	08/17/2022 Rmdr Ltc Rn
		sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection wherewith an on-line directory of information about the program and the participating businesses; and for providing a consumer benefit membership program, namely, promoting the goods and services								
		of others through the distribution of coupons and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.								
		601 - Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts.								
557510-102	DINER: MAGASINER: VOYAGER: ÉCO NOMISER.	GO1 - Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1339276	3/14/2007	TMA741624	6/9/2009	CANADA	REGISTERED	06/09/2023 Renewal Window Opens
		S01 - Advertising and promoting the goods and services of others by means of programs to build customer loyalty; operation of an Internet website entitling participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other leisure activities, to entitled participants by on-line delivery and by the internet; and providing in connection wherewith an on-line directory of information about the program and the participating businesses; and for providing a consumer benefit								
		membership program, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater								
		and other leisure activities								
557510-103	DINING ADVANTAGE	035 - PROMOTING THE GOODS AND SERVICES OF OTHERS THROUGH THE DISTRIBUTION OF DISCOUNT CARDS AND COUPONS FOR RESTAURANTS	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	73/831,383	10/15/1989	1,608,460	7/31/1990	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	07/31/2029 Renewal Window Opens
557510-84	DINING ADVANTAGE & Design	016 - Non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1985335	9/17/2019			CANADA	PENDING	07/11/2022 Status Check
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		oiscount orders which entitie the noise to receive discounts on aining, note accommodations, consumer merchandise, travely movies, sports, theater and other lessure activities; Providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; Providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lelisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		discount program and participating businesses								
557510-86	DINING ADVANTAGE & Design	016 - Non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	88/417,283	5/6/2019	***************************************		UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	07/11/2022 Status Check
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and								
		discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; Providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and								
		discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedial messages; Providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandists, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses								
557510-85	DINING ADVANTAGE BY	016 - Non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1985336	9/17/2019			CANADA	PENDING	07/11/2022 Status Check
	ENTERTAINMENT & Design	accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit								
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel movies, sports, theater and other lesiure activities; Providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and								
		sports, theater and other feasure activities; Providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; Providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, host accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel,								
		movies, sports, theater and other leasure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses								
557510 OT	DIAMPIC APPACATE CO		HED SDI Anna 1997	00/447 04:	garan			INDEED OF	0110120120	07/11/2022 5
557510-87	DINING ADVANTAGE BY ENTERTAINMENT & Design	0.16 - Non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	88/417,301	5/6/2019			UNITED STATES	POBLISHED	07/11/2022 Status Check
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other leisure activities; Providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; Providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount merchandise purposes.								
		discount program and participating businesses								

557510-197	DININGADVANTAGE.COM	016 - Non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/352,623	6/22/2011	4,286,631	2/5/2013	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	08/05/2022 Rmdr Ltc Rn
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and								
		discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other leisure activities; Providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; Providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		discount program and participating businesses								
		036 - [Charitable fundraising services effected through a membership program which entitles the participants to distribute coupons and								
		discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities]								
		,								
	DIVERTISSEMENT	16 - Discount coupon books and directories.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	607312		TMA372944	9/7/1990	CANADA	REGISTERED	09/07/2023 Proof Of Use
557510-111	ENTERTAINMENT	35 - Advertising and promoting the goods and services of others by means of programs to build customer loyalty, namely rewards incentive programs.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1169514	2/27/2003	TMA630,330	1/17/2005	CANADA	REGISTERED	01/17/2023 Proof Of Use
557510-112	ENTERTAINMENT	16 - Cards which entitle the holder to receive a discount on restaurant meals and hotel accommodations and directories listing the restaurants and hotels at which the card will be honoured sold as a unit.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1247986	2/21/2005	TMA663,278	4/25/2006	CANADA	REGISTERED	04/25/2024 Proof Of Use
		35 - Providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel								
		accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection								
	ENTERTAINMENT	therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses.								
557510-121	ENTERTAINMENT	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate use by consumers	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	77/953,879	3/9/2010	4,064,002	11/29/2011	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	11/29/2030 Renewal Window Opens
557510-129	ENTERTAINMENT	038 - BOOKS CONTAINING DISCOUNT COUPONS	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	72/369,519	8/31/1970	998,252	11/12/1974	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	11/12/2023 Renewal Window
557510-130	ENTERTAINMENT	016 - CARDS WHICH ENTITLE THE HOLDER TO RECEIVE A DISCOUNT ON RESTAURANT MEALS AND HOTEL ACCOMMODATIONS AND	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	73/519,993	1/30/1985	1,371,262	11/19/1985	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Opens 11/19/2024 Renewal Window
		DIRECTORIES LISTING THE RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS AT WHICH THE CARD WILL BE HONORED SOLD AS A UNIT								Opens
557510-131	ENTERTAINMENT	035 - promoting the goods and services of participating businesses in the travel industry through the issuance of advertising and	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	74/713,558	8/10/1995	1,995,339	8/20/1996	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	08/20/2025 Renewal Window
557510-132	ENTERTAINMENT	promotional materials featuring discounts, rebates and bonuses on such goods and services 935 - providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	75/301,739	6/2/1997	2,282,001	9/28/1999	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Opens 09/28/2028 Renewal Window
		accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses								Opens
557510-133	ENTERTAINMENT	035 - advertising and promoting the goods and services of others by means of programs to build customer loyalty	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	76/489,192	2/10/2003	2,797,306	12/23/2003	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	12/23/2022 Renewal Window
557510-134	ENTERTAINMENT	036 - Charitable fundralising services effected through the distribution of books containing coupons and card which entitles the holder to		78/710,145	9/9/2005	3,283,710	8/21/2007	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	Opens 08/21/2026 Renewal Window
55/510-154	ENTERTAINMENT	receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities;	nar eri Acquisition, Ecc	78/710,143	9/9/2003	3,263,710	8/21/200/	UNITEDSTATES	REGISTERED	Opens
		credit cards that offer redeemable rewards by virtue of use of the card; credit card services featuring a rewards program								
557510-135	ENTERTAINMENT	039 - TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	73/660,124	5/11/1987	1,475,348	2/2/1988	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	02/02/2027 Renewal Window Opens
557510-182	ENTERTAINMENT	GQ1 - Books containing discount coupons.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	503592 M1993-005424	5/17/1983	TMA295968	10/12/1984	CANADA	REGISTERED	10/12/2023 Proof Of Use
	ENTERTAINMENT	{Translation} (Int'l Classies) 16)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	M1993-005424	8/19/1993	157938	7/14/2008	GUATEMALA	REGISTERED	
557510-105	ENTERTAINMENT (Script)	Books containing discount coupons. 35 - Providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1247985	2/21/2005	TMA564086	5/12/2006	CANADA	REGISTERED	05/12/2024 Proof Of Use
		accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses.								
557510-106	ENTERTAINMENT (Script)	35 - Advertising and promoting the goods and services of others by means of programs to build customer loyalty, namely rewards	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1169513	2/27/2003	TMA630,331	1/17/2005	CANADA	REGISTERED	01/17/2023 Proof Of Use
557510-107	ENTERTAINMENT (Script)	incentive programs.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	74/357,447	2/10/1993	1,909,948	8/8/1995	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	08/08/2024 Renewal Window
		O16 - books containing discount coupons, and cards which entitle the holder to receive a discount on restaurant meals and hotel accommodations and directories listing the restaurants and hotels								Opens
557510-108	ENTERTAINMENT (Script)	035 - providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	75/305,977	6/10/1997	2,298,592	12/7/1999	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	12/07/2028 Renewal Window Opens
		therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses								
557510-109	ENTERTAINMENT (Script)	035 - advertising and promoting the goods and services of others by means of programs to build customer loyalty	MSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	76/489,193	2/10/2003	2,797,307	12/23/2003	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	12/23/2022 Renewal Window Opens
557510-110	ENTERTAINMENT (Script)	036 - Charitable fundraising services effected through the distribution of books containing coupons and card which entitles the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities;	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	78/710,150	9/9/2005	3,283,711	8/21/2007	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	08/21/2026 Renewal Window Opens
		credit cards that offer redeemable rewards by virtue of use of the card; credit card services featuring a rewards program								
	ENTERTAINMENT (Script)	G01 - Books containing discount coupons,	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	542843	5/21/1985	TMA318632	9/26/1986	CANADA	REGISTERED	09/26/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-191	ENTERTAINMENT (Script) & Crown Design	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	86/249,318	4/11/2014	4,702,657	3/17/2015	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	03/17/2024 Renewal Window Opens
	-	O16 - Books, bookdets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts								
		on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or								
		as part of a unit								
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which antitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other lefsure activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		discount program and participating businesses								
		036 - [Charitable fundraising services effected through a membership program which entities the participants to distribute coupons and								
		discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feisure activities [
557510-207	ENTERTAINMENT (Script) & Crown Design	009 - Dewnloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant linformation including discount offers and electronic consumers coupons for immediate or future use by consumers	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1211002	4/16/2014	1211002	4/16/2014	JAPAN	REGISTERED	04/16/2023 Proof Of Use
	e angli									
		016 - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or	1							
		as part of a unit								
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies.	1							
		sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel,								
		movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses	1							
557510-209	ENTERTAINMENT (Script) & Crown Design	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1211002	4/16/2014	1211002	4/16/2014	SOUTH KOREA	REGISTERED	04/16/2023 Renewal Window Opens
		016 - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts								04/16/2023 Proof Of Use
		on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or	1							
		as part of a unit								
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel,								
		movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses								
			·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	

557510-210	ENTERTAINMENT (Script) & Crown Design	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1211002		1211002	4/16/2014	WIPO	REGISTERED	10/16/2023 Renewal Window Opens
		016 - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded princied coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diving, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travels, movies, sports, theater, and other lessure activities sold separately or as part of a unit.								
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		discount program and participating businesses								
557510-211	ENTERTAINMENT (Script) & Crown Design	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1211002	4/16/2014			CHINA	REJECTED	
		Q16 - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts								
		on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit								
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses								
		escourt brokkaus auf barticibaruik onsuiesses								
557510-212	ENTERTAINMENT (Script) & Crown Design	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1211002	4/16/2014	1211002	4/16/2014	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM &	REGISTERED	10/16/2023 Renewal Window Opens
		016 - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or						RCD)		
		as part of a unit								
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other lesure activities, providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a membershic program entiting the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel.								
		membership program enturing the participants to receive discounts on dining, hour accommodations, consumer merchanding, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses								
								1110000		
557510-213	ENTERTAINMENT (Script) & Crown Design ENTERTAINMENT (Script) & Crown	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1211002	4/16/2014		4/16/2014	UNITED KINGDOM INDIA	REJECTED	
	Design	information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers			- ,				-	
		016 - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other lessure activities sold separately or as part of a unit								
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and								
		discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and								
		discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandists, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		movies, sports, meater and other resure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses								
557510-214	ENTERTAINMENT (Script) & Crown	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1211002	4/16/2014			PHILIPPINES	REJECTED	
	Design	information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers O16 - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts								
		on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit								
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		oscount offers which entire the most of televise oscounce of maning and entire accommandors, consider interestances, course, specific providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		discount program and participating businesses								
557510-215	ENTERTAINMENT (Script) & Crown Design	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1211002	4/16/2014	T1412153E	4/16/2014	SINGAPORE	REGISTERED	04/16/2023 Renewal Window Opens
		016 - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts								
		on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit								
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other lefsure activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses								
	entertainment and Design	(Int'l Class(es) 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information	HSP EPI Acquisition LLC	UK00801211002	4/16/2014	UK0080121100 2	6/23/2015	UNITED KINGDOM	REGISTERED	
		Including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(es) 16) Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on								
		dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit.								
		(Int'l Class(es) 35) Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and								
		discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hold-accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on intermet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		discount program and participating businesses.								
	Entertainment and Design	(Int'l Class(es) 16) Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on	HSP EPI ACQUISITION LLC	2014004311	4/16/2014	2014004311	4/16/2014	MALAYSIA	REGISTERED	
		dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers; all included in class 16.								
557510-114	ENTERTAINMENT CROWN GROUP	S01 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1,500,999	10/25/2010	TMA816,018	1/24/2012	CANADA	REGISTERED	01/24/2024 Proof Of Use
		sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing advertising service to distribute advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a membership								
		program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and								
		participating businesses, charitable fundraising services effected through a membership program which entitles the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dinling, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandiss, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.								
								i .		
		G01 - Downloadable software, namely, a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information								
		GOI - Downloadable software, namely, a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers; books, booklets, and printed								

557510-113	ENTERTAINMENT CROWN GROUP & Design	SOI. Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive electures on diving, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandies, travel, movies, soort, theater and other feature activities; providing selecting services to distribute advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in webbles, e-mails and multimodal messages; providing via on-line computer services a memberably program entitle file participants to review discounts or direin, hotel accommodations, consumer mechandisc, trevel, movies, portus, theater and other feature activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participants to provide services; charable features;	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1,502,241	11/2/2010	TMA815019	1/24/2012	CANADA	REGISTERED	01/24/2024 Proof Of Use
		distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities. GOI - Downloadable software, namely, a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers; books, booklets, and printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit.								
557510-194	ENTERTAINMENT DESIGN	G01 - Books containing discount coupons.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	463756	1/19/1981	TMA260449	7/3/1981	CANADA	REGISTERED	07/03/2023 Proof Of Use
557510-115	ENTERTAINMENT DIGITAL SAVINGS CLUB		HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	76/333,200	1/19/1961	2,801,546	12/30/2003	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	12/30/2022 Renewal Window Opens
	ENTERTAINMENT Entertainment	(Translation) (ther idiaster) (there is the pive the holder the right to receive discounts at mesh, hotel accommodations, tens purchased by consumers, travel, lims sports, heater and other received institute, severalised is exclusive, advertising server provision through the institution of advertisemental provision through the institution of advertisemental programs have all wholes participants to receive discounts on mans, hotel accommodations, consumer parthered liters, twavel, films, sports, heater and other recreasional activities through computers on-line, and provision in relation to an on-line directory of information on discount programs and purticipating businesses.	HSP EPI Acquisition LLC	1002014017288	4/16/2014	IDM000589248	7/7/2017	INDONESIA	REGISTERED	
557510-116	ENTERTAINMENT EXTREME	Sol - Providing on-line services entiting participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theter and other elieure activities, advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of cards, coupons books, coupon booklets and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, floral accommodations, osciente merchandist, travel, movies, sports, these and other lessure activities; charitable fundraling services effected through the distribution of books, booklets and cards containing coupons and discounts which entities the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and don't elieure activities.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1448633	8/18/2009	TMA831392	9/7/2012	CANADA	REGISTERED	09/07/2024 Proof Of Use
557510-91	ENTERTAINMENT EXTREME FUNDRAISING	SOI - On-line services, namely providing discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, advertising and promotional services, swarely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of cords, coupons bookles and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; charitable fundratising services effected through the distribution of books, booklent and cards containing coupons and discounts which entitles the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1458939	11/12/2009	TMA796234	4/27/2011	CANADA	REGISTERED	04/27/2023 Proof Of Use
557510-117	ENTERTAINMENT EXTREME FUNDRAISING & Design	SQL - Aftertising and promotional services, namely, personating the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and indication to first which entitle the holder to nerview discussion of niling, hold accommodations, commer merchandists, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feisure activities; providing selvertising service to distribute advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display or internal namely, in websides, enables and multilendle messages; providing via on-fine conquient services is memberably program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandists, travel, movies, point, theater and other feature activities, and providing in connection thereath on an other directory of information about the program and participating businesses; charatable fundrating services effected through a memberably program which entitles the participants to distribution coupons and discount offers which allows the beload to raceive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1501267	10/26/2010	TMA862743	10/16/2013	CANADA	REGISTERED	10/16/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-92	ENTERTAINMENT EXTREME FUNDRAISING & Design	501. On-line services, namely providing discounts on diving, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandists, travel, movies, sports, these and other lessure activities, advertising and promotional strucks, which, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of ords, proupes bookies, copper bookies and discount offers which either the helder to receive discounts or disring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, poers, theater and other lessure scrivities; charteles fundrating exvices extended through the distribution of books, bookeds and extended containing outpoins and discounts which entitles the hoteles receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travely, novies, sports, theater and other lessure activities.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1458940	11/12/2009	TMA796233	4/27/2011	CANADA	REGISTERED	04/27/2023 Proof Of Use
\$\$7510-119	ENTERTAINMENT FUNDRAISING	SOI - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sport, sheare and other leisure activities, proving advertising service to distribute advertisements, coopers and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in webbles, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a memberahip program entitle of pearlociants to review discounts on diveling, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, ports, theater and other festure activities, and providing in connection therewith a no-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses; providing a membership program which entitles the participants to perform charizable fund-raising services by distributing coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dinling, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandists, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1507705	12/14/2010	TMA942855	7/8/2016	CANADA	REGISTERED	07/08/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-198	ENTERTAINMENT FUNDRAISING	035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandite, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feliuser accidities; Providing whereing services through not elitibution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; Providing via our-line computer services a memberably program andifficing the participants to receive discounts on clining, both accounts on offering, both accounter merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participanting businesses. 036- Charitative fundraining services effected through a memberably program which entities the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, soorts. theater and other feliuse acciditions.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/193,212	12/8/2010	4,044,157	10/25/2011	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	09/25/2022 An Status Check
557510-118	ENTERTAINMENT FUNDRAISING & Design	Self- Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offices which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer methandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leture activities; providing advertising service to distribute advertisements, outpons and discount offices for display on internal, ramely, in websites, e-mails and multimed in measuges; provinging via on-fine computer services a membership program entiting the participants to receive discounts on dinling, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feature activities, and provinging in connection therewish an on-the effectory of information about the program and participanting businesses; providing a membership program which entities the participants to perform characteristic bedistributing coupons and discount offer which allows the holder to receive discounts on diving, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1502240	11/2/2010	TMA881295	7/7/2014	CANADA	REGISTERED	67/07/2023 Proof Of Use
557510-192	ENTERTAINMENT HEALTHY LIVING REWARDS & Design 2	OIE - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded princed coupon and discount cards all which enable the holder to receive discounts on food, restaurants and diring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other feliume activities, including health conscious ordinos, sold separated or as paref at unit. 335 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on food, restaurants and diring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise; travel, movies, sports, theater and other letiums eartitudes, including health conscious polions; providing advertisements review through the distribution of advertisements, coupon and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messess; providing van online computer services a membership program entiting the pacticipants to receive discounts on food, restaurants and clining, hotel accommodations, comsumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feliums activities, including health conscious oppoins, and aproviding in connection therewith an sn-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	86/926,227	3/2/2016	5,546,342	8/21/2018	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	08/21/2023 8&15 Window Opens
557510-120	ENTERTAINMENT HOTEL BUCKS	501 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on chining hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sport, sheater and other leaves activoring sorvices and services and compared to compare the compared to the services of the promotion of the fordigate or internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimetic messages, providing, via on Anne compared services a membership portion and services and services are compared to the compared services and multimetic messages, providing, via on Anne compared services as membership portion and services are compared to the compared services and results of the compared services and results of the compared services and services are considered in conscious of the compared services and considered promotions are compared to the compared services and descount entitle compared to the compared services and descount entitle considered and described to the compared and discount entitle considered to the compared services by distributing compare and discount entitle which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1539572	8/12/2011	TMA863964	10/30/2013	CANADA	REGISTERED	10/30/2022 Proof Of Use

557510-199	ENTERTAINMENT HOTEL BUCKS	016 - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on [darling,] hotel accommodations, [consumer menthandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other lesiume activities] old sestantishy on a sport of a unit. 015 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and individually advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and individually advertised to the commodations. [Los coupons are considered to the coupons are considered to the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offices of collapse on internat, annely, in websides, emilial and multimedial inessages Prividing vial on-line computer services a memberability program entitling the participants to receive discounts on [dainer,] hotel accommodations, [computer services, an emberable program entitling the participants to receive discounts on [dainer,] hotel accommodations, [consumer methandists, laws another laws and their lesives and white I laws activities.] I and providing in connection therewith an one-line directory of	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/396,348	8/12/2011	4,193,245	8/21/2012	UNITED STATES	CANCELLED	06/21/2022 Rmdr Ltc Rn
		information about the discount program and participating businesses								
557510-122	ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL	0.6 - I books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts)	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	75/100,300	5/8/1996	2,105,956	10/14/1997	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	10/14/2026 Renewal Window Opens
		035 - promoting the goods and services of others (through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diving, hosted accommodations, consume merchandise, travel, more, sports, thetera, do their lessure exhibits, and by providing via on-line computer services a membership program entiting the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other isbure activities,] and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses								
557510-183	ENTERTAINMENT NATIONAL	016 - books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theatre and other leisure activities	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	74/395,949	5/28/1993	1,848,006	8/2/1994	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	09/02/2023 Renewal Window Opens
		035 - promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theatre and other leisure activities								
557510-124	ENTERTAINMENT ON VACATION	016 - [Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts]	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	77/113,583	2/22/2007	3,914,631	2/1/2011	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	02/01/2030 Renewal Window Opens
		335 - [Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on clining, brotil accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other insure activities, and by] providing an entiting the participant to receive discounts on diming, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses								
557510-123	ENTERTAINMENT ON VACATION & Design	GO1. Printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1501268	10/26/2010	TMA863022	10/21/2013	CANADA	REGISTERED	10/21/2022 Proof Of Use
		Sol - Aftertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and inducent offices which entitle the holder to need we discount offices which entitle the holder to need we discount offices which entitle the holder to need we discount offices which entitle the holder special promotion of the p								
557510-125	ENTERTAINMENT ONLINE & Design	Sol - Alexertising and promotional services, pamely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and circount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandse, travel, movies, sports, theater and other festure activities; providing advertising service to distribute advertisants, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, rearriely, in websites, e-mails and multimodal messages; providing via on-fine computer services a membership program entitie by participants to environe discounts on diring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, ports, theater and other festure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participants to provides; characteristic program which entities the participants to containing services effected through a membership program which entities the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandistic, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.	HSP EM Acquisition, LLC	1501347	10/27/2010	TMA863023	10/21/2013	CANADA	REGISTERED	10/21/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-127	ENTERTAINMENT PROMOTION NETWORK	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/163,306	10/28/2010	4,572,667	7/22/2014	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	07/22/2023 Renewal Window Opens
		035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to occur discount offers which entitle the holder to occur discounts on dising, hotel accommodations, consumer mechanidue, travel, movies, sports, theatra and other listure activities. Providing advertising services through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, hamely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia massages; Providing was on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchanidise, travel, movies, sports, dheater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses. 036 - [Charitable fundrisising services effected through a membership program which entities the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.]								
557510-126	ENTERTAINMENT PROMOTION NETWORK & Design	501 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1502399	11/3/2010	TMA935522	4/20/2016	CANADA	REGISTERED	04/20/2025 Proof Of Use
557510-172	ENTERTAINMENT PROMOTIONS	secont in the service of the foliare activities; providing advertising service to distribute advertisents, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, ranning, in websites, e-mails and multimedia message; providing via or-fine compacts services a memberahip program entiting the participants to includes discounts of display, bed accommendations, consume membrahists, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feature activities, and crowding in connection therewish an on-line discounty of information about the program and participants to including services effected through a membrahis program with entities the participants to contribute coupons and discount offers which allows the hadder for receive discounts of distribute activations. 552 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; though the distribution of coupons, and country of the services of the services of the services of the services of the compact of the services of the service	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/976,541	10/21/2010	4,144,348	5/15/2012	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	05/15/2031 Renewal Window
		discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sort, theater and other feiture activities; Providing advanting service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimed a messages; Providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the percipants to receive discounts on driving, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, heater and other letieur activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participants pulsersesses. 365 - [Charitable fundratising services effected through a membership program which entities the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on diring, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feisure activities.]								Opens
557510-128 557510-136	ENTERTAINMENT REWARDS ENTERTAINMENT ULTIMATE	335 - incentive award programs to promote the sale of products and services of others 335 - incentive award programs to promote the sale of products and services of others 335 - promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of counset books and cards which entitle the holder to receive	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	76/594,723 75/299,507	5/28/2004	3,108,250 2,473,871	5/20/2006 7/31/2001	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	05/20/2025 Renewal Window Opens 07/31/2030 Renewal Window
		035 - promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessure activities								Opens
	ENTERTAINMENT ULTIMATE	016 - Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	76/088,351		2,537,885	2/12/2002	UNITED STATES		07/12/2022 Renewal Grace Ends 8/12/2022
557510-137	ENTERTAINMENT VALUES	016 - books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses bonoring such discounts	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	75/610,924	12/23/1998	2,354,865	6/6/2000	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	05/06/2029 Renewal Window Opens
		035 - [promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities]								
		936 - [chanitable fundraising services effected through the distribution of books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, the ater and other feasure activities]								

557510-179	ENTERTAINMENT VALUES	35 - Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cavds which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theatre and other leisure activities.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1104130	5/24/2001	TMA613868	6/30/2004	CANADA	REGISTERED	06/30/2022 Proof Of Use
		16. Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discourts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theatre and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honouring such discounts.								
557510-139	ENTERTAINMENT.COM	GOL. Downloadable coffusies, namely a mobile application for management and settleval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers, books, booklats, and normagnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which enticle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hold accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other listure activities sold separately or as part of a unit. Soll – Providing advertising service to third parties through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mail and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dning, hold accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other discusses and providing in connection therewish an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participanting	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1550209	11/1/2011	TMA916924	10/13/2015	CANADA	REGISTERED	10/13/2024 Proof Of Use
		businesses; charitable fundrating services effected through a membership program which entitles the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.								
557510-140	ENTERTAINMENT.COM	009 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers of the	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/352,583	6/22/2011	4,403,792	9/17/2013	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	09/17/2022 Renewal Window Opens
557510-138	ENTERTAINMENT.COM DESIGN	S01 - Providing advertising service to third parties through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a membership program entiting	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1559930	1/16/2012	TMA916937	10/13/2015	CANADA	REGISTERED	10/13/2024 Proof Of Use
		the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses.								
557510-141	ENTERTAINMENTHOTELBUCKS.CO M	GOL - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically exceeded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on disingle, hortel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or at part of a unit. SOL - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts of miling, hold is communications, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, heater and other leisure activities; providing selvertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers who disquips on internst, annually, in wedshire, enable and multimodal mansages; providing via cellules compare resolutes a memberable program ontiting the participants or receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participantly subsendess.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1539573	8/12/2011	TMA861867	10/3/2013	CANADA	REGISTERED	10/03/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-142	ENTERTAINMENTONVACATION.CO M	OS-Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and account offers which certific the holder to receive discussers of online, hold is commonstations, common enrachanding is result, movies, sports, heater and other feliuser activities; Providing advertising services through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for displaye on internst, annually, in websites, exhalls and multimoder anneases; Providing six on-line comprete restrices is exemberable program ontified the participants or receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/354,184	6/23/2011	4,505,792	9/16/2014	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	09/16/2023 Renewal Window Opens
557510-193	FORK & KNIFE Design	Ode. Non-magnetically excelled printed coupon and discount cords all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diring, hotels accommodations, consumer merchandies, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other letisure activities soil separately or as part of a unit OSS-Advertising and promotions is services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and document offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandire, travel, movies, sports, theater and other letisure activities, prefixed pathetising services through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on intermst, composite and consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other letisure activities, and excelled in mining hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other letisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount gragam and participating businesses.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	88/417,256	5/6/2019	6,097,490	7/7/2020	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	07/07/2025 & R.15 Window Opens
557510-83	FORX & KMFE Design	16 - Non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which eatitie the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer menthandile, powel, movies, sports, theater, and other listure activities sold separately or as part of a write of the properties of the discounts in the discounts of coupons, and scount offers which entitle the holder to receive infectors on olding, hotal accommodation, consumer menthanding rawal, movies, soons, theater and other listures activities; Providing selection approach to discounts of the distinction of development of the discounts of the distinction of development of the discounts of the distinction of development of the discounts of the distinction of the discounts of the components of the co	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1985337	9/17/2019			CANADA	PENDING	07/11/2022 Status Check
\$57510-143	FREQUENT VALUES	15 - Boots containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accomodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts. 35 - Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accomodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesure activities; and by providing via computer on-vine services are memberally program entitling the participants to receive discounts on diring, had accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and the participating businesses.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1063463		TMA640859	5/31/2005	CANADA	REGISTERED	05/31/2023 Proof Of Use
557510-144	FREQUENT VALUES	035 - permoting the goods and services of others through a consumer benefit membership program which entities members to receive discounts on dining, travel, accommodations, movies, consumer services, other leisure activities and consumer merchandiss	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	75/276,018	4/16/1997	2,257,674	6/29/1999	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	06/29/2028 Renewal Window Opens
557510-145	FV 5-Point Crown & Diamond Design	GOI - Books, booklets, and printed coupon, discount cards and key tag discount cards all which entitle the holder for receive discounts on dinning, flored accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit. SGI - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dinning, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, heater and other leisure activities; providing selvertising service to distribute advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internar, ramely, in websites, e-mails and multimed an essages; provinging via so-mine complex services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith and on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses.		1517212	3/1/2011	TMA831363	9/7/2012	CANADA	REGISTERED	09/07/2024 Proof Of Use
557510-180	FV and Design	GOI. Books centaining couppors and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diving, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts. SOI. Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diving, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and by providing via computer on-line services a memberahip program entiting the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and the participating businesses.	HSP EM Acquisition, LLC	1063462	6/15/2000	TMA584832	7/9/2003	CANADA	REGISTERED	07/09/2024 Proof Of Use

557510-146	GO MOBILE AND SAVE	S01 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and obscourt offers which entitle the holder to receive discourts on dining hotel accommodations, consumer merchandite, travel, movies, sports, these ten dother leisure activities; providing solvering services, namely, advertising the versure and services of others through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discourt offers for display on the Internet, namely, in websites, e-mals, mobile telephone and PSN applications, and multimedia messages, conducting and administering an online memberable program entiting the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other foliations active that approviding in commodation should be information about the discount program and participating businesses; charitable fundating services effected through a memberably program which entitles the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer membrandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities. 601 - Consumer coupons downloaded from a global computer network; computer application software and downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and etterival of merchant lists and merchant information, namely discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1530033	6/1/2011	TMA858849	8/29/2013	CANADA	REGISTERED	08/29/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-201	GO MOBILE AND SAVE	OS - Consumer coupons dominisated from a global computer network; Computer applicators of these and downloadable porfluxes for the nature of a mobile application for management and entermoid in merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers OSS - Alternising and promoional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts or dinling, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandists, travel, movies, sports, feater and other feature actives; Providing advertising services through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and ciscount offers for diaplay on internal ramely, in websites, e-mails, mobile telephone and POA application, and multimed a messages; conducting and administering an online membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandist, travel, movies, sorts, theater and other feature activities and providing in connection therewish an oriline directory of information about the discount offers grown which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, communications, communi	HSP EPI Accutation, LLC	85/198,367	12/15/2010	4,289,518	2/12/2013	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	08/12/2022 Rmdr Ltc #n
		sports, theater and other leisure activities]								
557510-147	GOLD C	16 - Coupon books.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	594533	10/30/1987	TMA386898	7/26/1991	CANADA	REGISTERED	07/26/2024 Proof Of Use
557510-147	GOLD C VALUES	16 - Coupon books.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	594535	10/30/1987	TMA386896	7/26/1991	CANADA	REGISTERED	07/26/2024 Proof Of Use
557510-89	HAPPENINGS	035 - [Promoting the goods and/or services of others by the distribution of discount coupon books;] Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the tolder to receive discounts on dining, noted accommodations, consumer mechanistic, travely, movies, sports, theater and other letiure	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/927,726	5/9/2013	4,582,709	8/12/2014	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	08/12/2023 Renewal Window Opens
557510-149	HAVE MORE. DO MORE.	setivities 503. Permoning the goods and service of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and by providing via or hilline composer services are memberably program entiting the participants to receive discounts on diring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses; christafels fundrating evolutions effected through the distribution of books containing coupons and card which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travels, movies, sports, theater and other fusive activities. 601. Books combaning coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travels, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1430129	3/6/2009	TMA765,454	4/30/2010	CANADA	REGISTERED	04/30/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-150	HOTELS AT HALFPRICE	15 - Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandite, travel, movies, sports, theatre and other leisure activities; and printed directions of businesses homouring such discounts of a final production of the services of colers through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on ching, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandite, travel, movies, sports, theatre and other leisure activities, an providing on on-line membership program featuring discounts on good and services of others, namely dising, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandite, travel, movie, sports, theatre and other leisure activities; providing information about a membership program including a directory of participating businesses.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1104132	\$/24/2001	TMA628430	12/15/2004	CANADA	REGISTERED	12/15/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-202	LOCAL CONNECTION	035 - advertising and marketing services to promote the goods and services of others	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	74/194,810	8/15/1991	1,742,484	12/22/1992	UNITED STATES	Canceled	07/22/2022 Rmdr Ltc Rn
557510-151	NATIONAL VALUES	501 - Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotal accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, moviles, sports, theatre and other leisure activities. 502 - Providing an on-line membership program featuring discounts on spoods and services, namely, hotal accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theatre and other leisure activities; providing information about a membership program including a directory of participating businesses. 601 - Printed Inserts into coupon books which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotal accommodation as, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theatre and other leisure	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1104131	5/24/2001	TMA613491	6/23/2004	CANADA	REGISTERED	06/23/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-152	NATIONAL VALUES	O16 - printed inserts into coupon books which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theatre and other leisure activities of the property of t	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	74/406,791	6/28/1993	1,895,507	5/23/1995	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	05/23/2024 Renewal Window Opens
557510-153	OFFRES À RÉPÉTITION	S01 - Administration of an on-line memberahip program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandite, travel, movies, sports, thesetr and other insure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line inferency of information about the program and participating businesses. G01 - Coupons and cards, not magnetically encoded, which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandite, travel, movies, sports, thesetr and other insure activities and directories of information about the program and participating businesses.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1433183	4/1/2009	TMA770,331	6/21/2010	CANADA	REGISTERED	06/21/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-154	ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	O16 - books containing coupons and cards which enride the holder to receive dissounts on dining, horal accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities of the control	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	75/059,769	2/20/1996	2,072,843	6/17/1997	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	06/17/2026 Renewal Window Opens
\$57510-155	ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	OSS - PROMOTING THE GOODS AND SERVICES OF OTHERS THROUGH THE DISTRIBUTION OF COUPON BOOKS AND CARDS WHICH ENTITLE THE HOLDER TO RECEIVE DISCOUNTS ON DINING, HOTEL ACCOMMODATIONS, CONSUMER MERCHANDES, TRAVEL, MOVIES, SOORTS, THATER AND OTHER USBURG ACTIVITIES, AND SOFOUNDING VIA CONFUTER ON LINE SERVICES A NUMBERSHIP PROGRAM ENTITING THE PRATICIPANTS TO RECEIVE DISCOUNTS ON DINING HOTEL ACCOMMODATIONS, CONSUMER MERCHANDISE, TRAVEL, MOVES, SOORTS, THEATER AND OTHER LESURE ACTIVITIES, AND PROVIDING IN CONNECTION THEREWITH AN ON-LINE DIRECTION OF INFORMATION ABOUT THE PROGRAM AND THE PARTICIPANTS OF SUBJECTION OF	HSP EM Acquisition, LLC	76/042,759	5/8/2000	2,437,261	3/20/2001	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	03/20/2030 Renewal Window Opens
557510-176	ONE FOR THE COMMUNITY	O01 - Books, containing coupons and cards which entitie the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other lessure activities. 501 - Chartable fundsizing services effected through the distribution of books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessure activities. 502 - Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of oxupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessure activities, and by growding via comporter on-line senteries the Internet La membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and the participating businesses.		863294	12/5/1997	TMA522982	2/11/2000	CANADA	REGISTERED	02/11/2024 Froof Of Use
557510-185	PREMIER DINING COLLECTION	O16 - [Coupon books and bookiets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, moviles, sports, theater, and other leisure activities old separately or a part of a until 1 or a until 1	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	86/109,422	11/4/2013	4,686,101	2/10/2015	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	02/10/2024 Renewal Window Opens
557510-186	PREMIER SAVINGS COLLECTION	O16 - Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded primed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, betel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other lessure activities soid separately or as part of a full. O35 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, ports, theater and other leisure activities; providing devirting services through the distribution of advertisements, copposers and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-time computer services as membership program entitling the participation to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses.		86/172,911	1/23/2014	4,915,405	3/8/2016	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	09/08/2022 Affidavit Of Use

557510-156	PROFITEZ DE PLUS, FAITES-EN PLUS.	SQT. Promoting the goods and service of others through the distribution of corpora books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on things, thorse accommodations, consumer merchandlise, travell, movies, sports, theater, and other letsure activities, and by providing via who third computer services inventible thing program entitlings the participants to receive discounts on dirings, hotel according to the computer services inventible to the control of the computer services of the distribution of books containing componen and card which entitle the holder to receive discounts and distribution of books containing componen and card which the containing computer services of the computer services of th	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1430128	3/6/2009	TMA765,453	4/30/2010	CANADA	REGISTERED	04/30/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-187	QUICKLY PAYS FOR ITSELF	35 - Alvertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the poods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and account offers which certifie the holder to receive discount or officing, hold is commondations, common rendranding, however, promoting sports, pheater and other feature activities; providing selectrizing service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for disquipar in interest, analysis, in websides, a making of multimoder in message; providing size services are membership program entities; get episcologists to receive discounts and dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandize, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feature activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line direction of information about the discount program and participating businesses.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	86/185,196	2/5/2014	4,588,867	8/19/2014	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	08/19/2023 Renewal Window Opens
557510-158	REPEAT SAVINGS	S01 - Administration of an on-line membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1339264	3/14/2007	TMA735382	2/27/2009	CANADA	REGISTERED	02/27/2023 Renewal Window Opens
		directory of information about the program and participating businesses. GOI - Coupons and cards, not magnetically encoded, which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lebure activities and directories of information about the program and participating businesses.								
557510-159	REPEAT SAVINGS	OIG - Coupons and cards, not magnetically encoded, which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities and directories of information about the program and participating businesses. OIGS - Administration of an on-line membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	77/127,142	3/9/2007	3,425,439	5/13/2008	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	05/13/2027 Renewal Window Opens
557510-157	REPEAT SAVINGS & Design	derectory of information about the program and participating businesses Got - Coupons and cards, not magnetically encoded, which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer mechanistic, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities and directories of information about the program and	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1339275	3/14/2007	TMA715,853	6/3/2008	CANADA	REGISTERED	12/03/2022 Renewal Window Opens
		participating businesses. S01 - Administration of an on-line membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on minimum and only the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, thesets and other leight a cityrities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses.								Орень
557510-177	SALLY FOSTER	O16 - [wrapping paper, cardboard and/or paper gift boxes, and paper gift bags]	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	74/432,449	9/7/1993	1,833,830	5/3/1994	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	05/03/2023 Renewal Window
		026 - [ribbon]								Opens
557510-160	SAUVEZ PLUS, FAITES-EN PLUS.	06 - charitable fund nation services effected by selling merchandise 00 - books, booklets, and printed coppon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leture activities sold separately or as part of a unit.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1502396	11/3/2010	TMA863098	10/21/2013	CANADA	REGISTERED	10/21/2022 Proof Of Use
		301 – Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandese, travel, movies, sports, theater and other licture activities, providing adverting services to distribute this purity advertisements, usuages and discount offers for display on Internet, ramely, in websites, e-mails and multimedian messages; providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on elimit, belle accommodations, consumer merchands, turvel, movies, ports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection thereoff an on-line directory of information about the program and participant by discounts, characteristic productions, and providing in connection thereoff an on-line directory of information about the program and participant public misses, characteristic factors are consistent of the participants to distribute coppon and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandiso, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.								
557510-161	SAVE MORE. DO MORE.	009 - [Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers)	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/192,059	12/7/2010	4,097,035	2/7/2012	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	02/07/2031 Renewal Window Opens
		0.6 - [Books, booksts, and printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holister to nesive discounts on fining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities soil separately or as part of a unit of the reliable productions, consumer merchandise, read, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, providing advertising services through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on interior, manely, in weather, sends and multimed an inespage; conducting and administrating an online membership program entitling the participants certified, and providing in connection thereigh an entitle care and when leisure activities, and providing in connection thereigh an entitle discount program and participants in a continuation about the discount offers which allows the holister to receive discounts on dining, hostel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.]								
557510-173 557510-162	SAVE MORE. DO MORE.	Sol - Ameritang and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and concern offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hold secommodations, consumer merchandies, reveal, movies, sports, theater and other felsure activities; providing selvertising services, namely advertising of wares and services of others through the distribution of selvertisments, coupons and discount offers for display on the Internet, namely, in websites, remails and multimedial messages, conducting and administering an online membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on ofining, botal excommodation, consumer membership to the program and participating businesses, charitable fundinaling services effected through a membership program which entities the participating businesses, charitable fundinaling services defected through a membership program which entities the participating businesses, charitable fundinaling services defected through a membership program which entities the participating businesses, charitable fundinaling services defected through a membership program which entities the participating businesses, charitable fundinaling services defected through a membership program which entities the participating businesses, charitable fundinaling services exceed the program of the participation of the partici	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1507212 1507212	12/9/2010	TMA855002	7/11/2013	CANADA UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	07/11/2022 Proof Of Use
557510-162	SAVERS GUIDE	Outs - Books containing coupons and cards which entitled the holder to receive discounts on dining, notel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts	HSP EPI Acquisition, ELC	75/279,598	4/23/1997	2,154,964	5/5/1998	UNITED STATES	KEGISTERED	Opens Opens
557510-163	SAVERSGUIDE	GO1 - Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchanistic, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1419661	11/26/2008	TMA812685	11/25/2011	CANADA	REGISTERED	11/25/2023 Proof Of Use
557510-164	SAVERSGUIDE	035 - promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of (CD-ROMs,) coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive indicents on childing, bloods accommodation, consumer merchanding, trawle, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities and by providing its computer on-line services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dring both accommodation, consumer merchandings, travel, monotines, sports, theater and other leisure scircities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and the participating businesses	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	75/483,483	5/12/1998		11/21/2000	UNITED STATES		11/21/2029 Renewal Window Opens
557510-165 557510-167	SAVERSGUIDE.COM SAVING SPREE	035 - Abertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and account offers which entitle the holder to neceive discounts of nines, heal secommodations, consumer merchadesic; service, movies, sports, theater and other felisure activities; Providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimeds missages; Providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to neceive discounts on of nine, bedie accommodations; consumer merchandise, travel, movies, ports, theater and other feature activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount programs and participantify plansesses. G01 - Discount coupons, books and directorires.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/352,645 721077	6/22/2011	4,495,170	3/11/2014	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED REGISTERED	03/11/2023 Renewal Window Opens 02/02/2023 Proof Of Use
557510-168	SAVING SPREE	016 - Discount Coupon Books	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	73/470,515	3/16/1984	1,314,586	1/15/1985	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	01/15/2024 Renewal Window Opens
557510-178	SAVING SPREE	G01 - Discount coupon books.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	537898	3/8/1985	TMA323635	2/13/1987	CANADA	REGISTERED	02/13/2023 Proof Of Use
557510-166 557510-169	SAVING SPREE DESIGN SELECT SAVINGS	601 - Discount coupens, books and directories. 503 - Promoting the goods and series of others through the distribution of [coupen books and] cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on chining. Brotal accommodations, consumer merchandles, travel, movies, ports, theater and other fessure activities; providing as on either commercial information directory on the internet featuring discounts on dining, both accommodations, oncurrent	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	721078 78/605,018	1/21/1993	TMA453681 3,319,891	2/9/1996 10/23/2007	CANADA UNITED STATES	REGISTERED REGISTERED	02/09/2023 Proof Of Use 10/23/2026 Renewal Window Opens
557510-174	SELECT SAVINGS	merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leasure activities, and the participating businesses Old- (Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on driving, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, twelf, movies, sports, there are and other leasure activities), and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts)	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	78/977,172	4/8/2005	3,162,791	10/24/2006	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	10/24/2025 Renewal Window Opens
557510-90	STYLIZED C DESIGN	16-Caupan baoks.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	594497	10/30/1987	TMA386897	7/26/1991	CANADA	REGISTERED	07/26/2024 Proof Of Use
		1	1		1,, 1307		.,,			

557510-80	SURVEYME	009 - Software, namely, software for computers and mobile devices for marketing data collection, marketing data analytics, market research, and marketing research incentives	Afin Technologies Limited	87/039,975	5/17/2016	5,274,034	8/29/2017	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	08/29/2022 8&15 Window Opens
		042 - Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for computers and mobile devices for marketing data collections,								
557510-79	SURVEYME	marketing data analytics, market research, and marketing research incentives 9 - Software, namely, software for computers and mobile devices for conducting market research, for marketing research data collection,	SurveyMe Limited	1809631	11/15/2016	TMA1055650	9/20/2019	CANADA	REGISTERED	05/07/2022 Owner Info 1 of 2
		for conducting marketing data analytics and for providing marketing research incentives, namely coupons, discounts, and free goods and services of others.								Eot
		42 - Providing non-downloadable software for computers and mobile devices for marketing research data collection, marketing data								
		analytics, market research, and for providing marketing research incentives, namely coupons, discounts, and free goods and services of others.								
557510-82	SURVEYME & Design	9 - Software, namely, software for computers and mobile devices for conducting market research, for marketing research data collection, for conducting marketing data analytics and for providing marketing research incentives, namely coupons, discounts, and free goods and	SurveyMe Limited	1809632	11/15/2016	TMA1055645	9/20/2019	CANADA	REGISTERED	09/20/2022 Proof Of Use
		services of others.								
		42 - Providing non-downloadable software for computers and mobile devices for marketing research data collection, marketing data analytics, market research, and for providing marketing research incentives, namely coupons, discounts, and free goods and services of								
	SurveyMe and Design	others. (Int't Class(es) 09)	SurveyMe Limited	UKC0003088869	1/12/2015	3088869	5/8/2015	UNITED	REGISTERED	
	Survey Ne wile bengi	Computer software (downloadable via the internet); software for use with mobile technology; interactive software, software in relation to market research and data collection; software for the provision of web based incentives; market research data; computer databases.	Surveyine Billico	SKOCOCSCODOCS	1/12/2015	3000003	3,0,2013	KINGDOM	NEOIS LINED	
		(Int'l Class(es) 35) Computer services, namely providing on-line market research documentation, reports and data.								
		(Int'l Class(es) 42) Software provided via the internet (non-downloadable): software design services: web-based analysis and research services: web design								
		services, computer services, namely providing on-line market research documentation, reports and data.								
557510-81	SURVEYME? (and Design)	009 - Software, namely, software for computers and mobile devices for marketing data collection, marketing data analytics, market	Afin Technologies Limited	87/040,005	5/17/2016	5 274.035	8/29/2017	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	08/29/2022 8&15 Window
357510-01	Source (and Session)	research, and marketing research incentives	This received great control	51,040,003	3,11,2010	3,274,033	0,23,202,	oim es sinies	incolor cinco	Opens
		042 - Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for computers and mobile devices for marketing data collection, marketing data analytics, market research, and marketing research incentives								
557510-170	THE SMART WAY TO SAVE	016 - books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	75/389,147	11/12/1997	2,243,845	5/4/1999	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	05/04/2028 Renewal Window Opens
		O35 - promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive								opens
		discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and by providing via computer on-line services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel								
		accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection								
		therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and the participating businesses								
557510-203	THE ULTIMATE SAVINGS MEMBERSHIP	016 - books containing coupons and cards, which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	76/210,677	2/13/2001	2,610,918	8/20/2002	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	06/20/2022 Rmdr Ltc Rn
	PRODUCTOR P	merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts.] 035 - providing a consumer benefit membership program, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution								
		of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise,								
		travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing via a computer on-line services a membership program entitling participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other								
		leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and the participating businesses								
		036 - [charitable fundraising services effected through the distribution of books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder								
		to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities								
557510-88	ULTIMATE SAVINGS CARD	016 - Non-magnetically encoded card which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85/944,830	5/29/2013	4,469,872	1/21/2014	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	01/21/2023 Renewal Window Opens
		035 - Advertising and promoting the goods and services of others by means of programs to build customer loyalty; providing via								
		computer on-line services a membership program entitling participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection wherewith an on-line directory of								
		information about the program and the participating businesses; and for providing a consumer benefit membership program, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive								
		discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities								
557510-190	UNBEATABLE SAVINGS-EVERY DAY	035 - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	86/218,718	3/12/2014	4,597,295	9/2/2014	UNITED STATES	REGISTERED	09/02/2023 Renewal Window Opens
		sports, theater and other leisure activities; Providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; Providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		discount program and participating businesses								
557510-171	USE YOUR PHONE TO SAVE	SVS - Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1530031	6/1/2011	TMA858847	8/29/2013	CANADA	REGISTERED	08/29/2022 Proof Of Use
		sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing advertising services, namely advertising the wares and services of others through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on the Internet, namely, in websites, e-mails, mobile								
		telephone and PDA applications, and multimedia messages; conducting and administering an online membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on diring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other								
		lefsure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses; charitable fundraising services effected through a membership program which entitles the participants to distribute coupons								
		and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities								
		WRS - Consumer coupons downloaded from a global computer network; computer application software and downloadable software in								
		the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information, namely discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers								
\$57510-175	WORTH ITS WEIGHT IN GOLDI	009 - Electrical, scientific and teaching apparatus and software	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1104133	5/24/2001	TMAS89317	9/9/2003	CANADA	REGISTERED	09/09/2024 Proof Of Use
		016 - Paper and printed goods								
	AHÖRRÉ MAS, HAGA MAS,	(Int'l Class(es) 16) Books, booklets, and printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85192225	12/7/2010	4289515	2/12/2013	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
		accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit (Int'l Class(es) 35)								
		Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing advertising services through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; conducting and administering an online								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		discount program and participating businesses (Int'l Class(es) 36)								
		Charitable (undraising services effected through a membership program which entities the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other leisure activities								
-	BUXBO	(Int'l Class(es) 09)	AFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	88568719	8/6/2019			UNITED STATES	Abandoned	
		Downloadable enterprise software in the nature of a database for non-transactional data and a search engine for database content in the field of marketing								
		(Int'l Class(es) 35) Consumer survey services for matching individuals to electronic surveys; conducting business surveys; arranging and conducting								
		incentive-based reward programs to promote the completion of surveys; promoting the goods of others, namely, providing information regarding discounts, coupons, rebates, vouchers and discount offers for the goods of others; providing incentive award programs for								
		regarding discounts, couplants, resizes, voicines and discount offers for the goods of others, providing incentive waving programs for users through the issuance and processing of coupons and discount offers for participating businesses; online service for connecting users with other users and retailers for the purpose of sharing coupons and discount offers, creating competitions, and facilitating								
		users with other users and retailers for the purpose of sharing coupons and discount others, creating competitions, and ractinated discounted purchases; marketing consulting services in the nature of analyzing discount campaigns of companies; collection and analysis of quality metric data for business purposes, specifically obtained by monitoring the distribution and use of digital coupons and discount								
		offers; providing an internet website portal that provides real-time statistics and analysis of the redemption of digital coupons and								
		discount offers for companies; providing an internet website portal that provides coupons and discount offers to specific groups of users (Int'l Class(es) 42) Computer suppliers a markly creating an on-line computation for resistance users to form sixtual groups, participate in discussions, place.								
		Computer services, namely, creating an on-line community for registered users to form virtual groups, participate in discussions, share coupons or discount offers, participate in competitions, and engage in social networking services relaxed to collecting coupons and licenses of fire; participate in participate in competitions, and engage in social networking services relaxed to collecting coupons and licenses of fire; participate in participate and particip								
		discount offers; providing on-line non-downloadable software for collecting marketing data, performing marketing data analytics and market research; software as a service (sease) services featuring software for use in promoting and marketing the goods and services of								
		others by providing information on digital coupons and discount offers								

CAMP CARD	(Not Classical 36) Non-magnetically encoded card which entitle the holder to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and printed circetores of businesses honoring such discounts (incl Classica) 53. Advertising and promoting the goods and services of others by means of programs to build customer loyalty; providing via computer on line services an embership program entitling participants to receive discounts on dning, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection wherewith a on-line directory of information about the program and the participants business; and for providing consumer brends membership program, manely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dning, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other letsure activities	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85042767	8/20/2013			UNITED STATES	Abandoned	
CLASSIC RECIPES	(Int'l Class(es) 30)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85192872	12/8/2010	3997262	7/19/2011	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
DINE & SAVE	Cookie doubt (Int Class(e)) 16 Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer methandise, zwel, movies, sports, theater and other leture activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	76330221	10/26/2001	2971222	7/19/2005	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
DINNER ON US CLUB	(Int'l Class(es) 35) Promoting the restaurant services of others through the issuance of directories, coupon books, and membership cards to members	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	74569294	9/2/1994	1950567	1/23/1996	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
DINNER ON US CLUB	(Int'l Class(es) 16)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	75049509	1/29/1996	2038612	2/18/1997	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
ENTERTAINMENT CROWN GROUP 8	Directories, coupon books, guides and membership cards offering discounts on dining, other retail foods and beverages, and leisure activities (Int'l Classies) 35)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85157782	10/21/2010	4407389	9/24/2013	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to necely discounts on diving, hotel accommodations, consumer menchanding, travell, movies, sports, theater and other feature activities; providing selvertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on interior, manyly, in websites, examils and multimedia messages; providing via on-thine comprehens entities, and embedrably program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, botel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, heater and other felicieur activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participaning businesses (including in connection). The control of the contro								
ENTERTAINMENT EXTREME	(Int'l Class(e) 16) Rooks, booklets, and printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other listure activities sold separately or as part of a unit	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	77803773	8/13/2009	4350423	6/11/2013	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
ENTERTAINMENT EXTREME	(Intri Classies) \$5) Providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of cards, caugons books, caugon booklets and discount offers which entitle the holder to neceive discounts of onlying, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feature activities (Intri Classies) 38) Charitable fundraising services effected through the distribution of books, booklets and cards containing coupons and discounts which entitles the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feature activities	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	77981860	8/13/2009	3979191	6/14/2011	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
ENTERTAINMENT EXTREME FUNDRA	(Incl Class(eg) 35) Throwing on this services entitling participants to receive discourts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of them through the distribution of cares, supports solds, sounds books, cound become the control of the other through the distribution of solds, supports books, common booksts, and discourt offers which entitle the hoteler to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesium activities (Charitable fundations generoes effected through the distribution of books, booklets and cards containing coupons and discounts which entities the hoteler to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesiume activities.	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	77859412	11/10/2009	3863004	10/19/2010	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
ENTERTAINMENT EXTREME PUNDM	(Incl' Class(e)) 35). Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to neceive discounts on dising, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travell, movies, sports, heater and other leisure activities; providing servicing service through the distribution of shertisements, copposing and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in webstes, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dinling, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, feater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participants discounts and some control of the discount of the share and other leisure activities. And the complete of the complete complete in the complete complet	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85157086	10/20/2010	4199127	8/28/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
ENTERTAINMENT FUNDRAISING and	(Nort Classica) 35) Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to meetive discounts on claims, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandles, travel, movies, sorts, theater and other felavier activities, providing advertings service through the distribution of advertisements, coopers and discount offers for display on interner, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-time computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on claims, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandles, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leduce activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line direction of information about the discount program and earthcipating businesses (Incl Classica) 36). Characteris fundamental control of the connection of the connec	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85157768	10/21/2010	4071731	12/13/2011	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
ENTERTAINMENT INTERNATIONAL	(Int'l Class(es) 16) Books: containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, rawel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	77451543	4/18/2008	3645701	6/30/2009	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
ENTERTAINMENT ON VACATION and	Sooks, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed cauge and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandiss, travel, movies, spons, theater, and other leisure activities said separately or as part of a unit (intri Classice) 35). Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts of diving, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandite, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feisure activities; providing advertising services through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, rankely, in websites, re-mills and multimedia messages; providing via on-line comprise rendres a membership program entiting the participants to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandite, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85156743	10/20/2010	4317544	4/9/2013		Cancelled	
ENTERTAINMENT ONLINE	(Intr Class(ed) 35) Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts or dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feiture activities; providing adverting service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other feisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85155622	10/19/2010	4392565	8/27/2013	UNITED STATES		
ENTERTAINMENT ONLINE and Desig	Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to necelve discounter of odings, hotel accommodations, consumer menchandles, travell, movies, sports, theater and other feature activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, manyly, in websites, e.e.mills and multimeds messages; providing via on-line comprese services a membership program entiting the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other felicieur activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85156186		4392666	8/27/2013	UNITED STATES		
ENTERTAINMENT PREMIER OINING	(Incl Cass(e) 18) Compare books and pookiets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts and bookiets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit (Incl Cass(e) 38) Advertising and promotional services, namely, gromoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, system, theater and other leisure activities; providing service through the distribution of advertisements, compare addiscount offers for display on interner, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages, providing via on-line computer services a membership program entiting the participants to receive discounts on dining, but accounts confirmed, including, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	85052428	9/12/2013			UNITED STATES	Abandoned	

	ENTERTAINMENT PREMIER DINING	(bet' (Class(e) 16) Books, booldes, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diming, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandse, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit ((in') Class(eq) and sold sold separately or as part of a unit ((in') Class(eq) and Sold sold sold sold sold sold sold sold s	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	86152819	12/26/2013			UNITED STATES	Abandoned	
	ENTERTAINMENT PROMOTION NET	Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others strough the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to neceive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, counterm emchanding, travell, movies, sports, theater and other feature activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for disquipt on internet, armset); in websites, establish and multimodate in energy and the providing restricts a memberable program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other letieur activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line decitory of information about the discount program and participants plusinesses (mrt classics) also consumers and participants and the classification of the control of the provided internet and the classification of the control of the provided internet and the classification of the classification of the provided internet and t	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85163349	10/28/2010	4673523	1/20/2015	UNITED STATES		
	ENTERTAINMENT PROMOTIONS	(Inct Class(e) 99) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers (inct Class(e) 16). Books, booklets, and printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85157747	10/21/2010			UNITED STATES	Abandoned	
	ENTERTAINMENT.COM (Stylized)	(Intil Cassies) 35) Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessure activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coopons and discount offers of obligation interfaces, manyly, in websites, re-mails and multimeds messages; providing via on-line comprise services a membership program entiting the participants to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85514287	1/11/2012	4294532	2/26/2013	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	ENTERTAINMENTHOTELBUCKS.COM	Inch' (Class(es) 16) about 5, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on doing, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandse, travel, movies, poors, theater, and other letisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit (fertil class(es) 33). Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on along, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandse, travel, movies, sports, theater and other letisure activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, mannly, in webtake, re-mails and multimed messages; providing via on-line compare reviews a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandse, travel, movies, sports, theere and other feliums eachivise, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85396354	8/12/2011	4243765	11/13/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	EXTREME FUNDRAISING ENTERTAIN	(Incl Classics) 35) Providing on-line services entitling participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of other shrough the distribution of casks, coulons backs, sound soulcand offers which entitle the hoteler to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities (Incl Classica) 36. Charitable Indirating services effected through the distribution of books, booklets and cerds containing coupons and discounts which entitles the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	77859469	11/10/2009	386300/5	10/19/2010	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	FV and Design	Until Cassical 16) Doods, booklets, and printed coupon, discount cards and key tag discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on divine, betal accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit (intil Cassica) 35 and American and promosonal services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sorts, theater and other leisure activities; providing services to distribute advertisements, coopers and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in vehicles, e-mails and multimedia messages providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the partidipates to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer rechandists, travel, movies, the participation to exceed activities and providing in connection therewith and on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses.	HSP ER ACQUISITION, LLC	85250367	2/24/2011	4076348	12/27/2011	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	GOLD C	(Int'l Class(es) 16)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	73658095	4/30/1987	1480773	3/15/1988	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	GREAT TIMES AND GREAT SAVINGS	Couper books	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	76270852	6/12/2001	2529851	1/15/2002		Cancelled	
		Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts								
	HALFPRICE HOTEL CARD	(Int'l Class(es) 35) Promoting hotel and motel services of others through the distribution of discount cards	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	74428731	8/26/1993	1851219	8/23/1994	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	HAVE MORE. DO MORE.	(Int'l Classes) 18) Sooks containing coupons and cards which entrile the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer macrbandies, travels, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and princid directroirs of businesses homoring such discounts (int'l Classife) 38). Promoting the goods and senders of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandies, travels, mostly, sports, theater, and their lessure activities, and by providing via on-line computer services a memberably program entiting the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandies, travels, movies, sports, theater, and other issure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participants for entities activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participants and participants of continues activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participants or providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participants are discussed and the reliable to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other resure activities.	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	77682407	3/3/2009	3682987	9/15/2009	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	HEALTHY LIVING REWARDS ENTERT.	Sooks, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on mod, restaurants and fining, hotal excommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, including health conscious oppons, soil separately or as part of a unit (incl Classites) 35. Advecting and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offices which entitle the holder to receive discounts on food, restaurants and diring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesure activities, including health conscious options; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offices for display on interine, namely, in websites, e-mails and inclined in an exact, providing who and neconjunct services a membership program anctiful the participants to receive discounts on food, restaurants and diring, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesure activities, including health conscious oppons, and aproviding in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participanting businesses.	HSP EPI Acquisition LLC	86926220	3/2/2016			UNITED STATES		
	INTERNATIONAL VALUES	(Int'l Classies) (8) Sooks containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandiso, travel, movies, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	77786697	7/22/2009	3760579	3/16/2010	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	IT PAYS TO DO GOOD	(Inct Class(a) 35) Percenting the goods and sendors of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts an clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other lessure activities, and by providing y's on-time computer services a membership program entiting the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travels, moves, possible the failure activities, and providing in connection therewish an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (British Class(a) 33) Chartibable fundasing services effected through the distribution of books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other fessive activities	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	77853829	10/21/2009	3802799	6/15/2010	UNITED STATES		
	MAGAZINE DISCOUNT NETWORK an	Charitable fundraising program through the sale of magazine subscriptions marketed through elementary schools and high schools for	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	76482323	1/14/2003	2921219	1/25/2005	UNITED STATES	cancelled	
ш		the benefit of said elementary schools and high schools	<u> </u>	l			<u> </u>			

1	MIDLAY	(Int'l Class(es) 09)	AFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	87876005	4/13/2018			UNITED STATES	Abandoned	
		Enterprise software in the nature of a database for non-transactional data and a search engine for database content in the field of marketing								
		(Int'l Class(es) 35) Consumer survey services for matching individuals to electronic surveys; conducting business surveys; arranging and conducting								
		incentive-based reward programs to promote the completion of surveys; conducting dusiness surveys; arranging and conducting								
		(Int'l Class(es) 42) Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for collecting marketing data, performing marketing data analytics and								
		market research			. / /		/= *			
	MYHOTEL BUCKS	(Int'l Class(es) 35) Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85296713	4/15/2011	4429181	11/5/2013	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
		discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
		sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing advertising service, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia								
		messages; providing via on-line computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel								
		accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses								
	PREMIER DINING MEMBERSHIP	(Int'l Class(es) 16)	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	86109425	11/4/2013			UNITED STATES	Abandoned	
		Coupon books and booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold								
		separately or as part of a unit (Int'l Class(es) 35)								
		Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and								
		discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities; providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and								
		discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia messages; providing via on-line computer services a								
		membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the								
		discount program and participating businesses								
	REPEAT SAVINGS and Design	(Int'l Class(es) 16)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	78826311	3/1/2006	3263187	7/10/2007	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
		Coupons and cards, not magnetically encoded, which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities and directories of information about the program and								
		participating businesses								
		(Int'l Class(es) 35) Administration of an on-line membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations,	1	1			1			
		consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line	1	1			1			
		directory of information about the program and participating businesses		L					L	
	SALLY FOSTER	(Int'l Class(es) 16) Greeting cards	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	74684015	6/5/1995	2004108	10/1/1996	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	SALLYFOSTER.COM	(Int'l Class(es) 16)	HSP-EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85450099	10/18/2011	4396804	9/3/2013	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
		Wrapping paper, paper gift wrap, cardboard boxes, paper gift boxes, paper gift bags, greeting cards and stationery (Int'l Class(es) 35)	[
		Retail and online retail store services featuring wrapping paper, gift wrap, cardboard boxes, paper gift boxes, paper gift bags, greeting	[
		cards, stationery and ribbon (Int'l Class(es) 36)	1	1						
	SIMOLV SMARY	Charitable fundralsing services effected by selling merchandise	HCB EDI ACQUIERTION 112	70916503	2/16/2005	2257163	6/26/2007	UNITED CT:TTC	Cancellad	
	SIMPLY SMART	(Int'l Class(es) 16) Printed guides [and magazines] featuring [articles, stories,] coupons [, and information on dining, shopping, entertainment, travel,	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	78816582	2/16/2006	3257163	6/26/2007	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	TASTEFUL TEMPTATIONS	saving time and money, fashion, and health and beauty) (Int'l Class(es) 36)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	75287985	5/7/1997	2205092	11/24/1998	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
		Charitable fundraising services effected by selling merchandise, particularly, nuts, baked goods and confectionery								
	THE BIG COUPON BOOK	(Int'l Class(es) 16) Books containing cards and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	77687517	3/10/2009	3766263	3/30/2010	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
		merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts								
	THE BIG COUPON BOOK (Stylized)	(Int'l Class(es) 16)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	77687535	3/10/2009	3766264	3/30/2010	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
		Books containing cards and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer								
		merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts								
	TRAVEL AMERICA AT HALFPRICE	(Int'l Class(es) 16) Coupon books and directories	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	73708495	2/1/1988	1546338	7/4/1989	UNITED STATES	Concelled	
	USE YOUR PHONE TO SAVE	(Int'l Class(es) 36)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85198402	12/15/2010	4436854	11/19/2013	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
		Charitable fundraising services effected through a membership program which entitles the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,								
	USE YOUR PHONE TO SAVE	sports, theater and other leisure activities (Int'l Classies) 35)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85976941	12/15/2010	4290315	2/12/2013	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	USE YOUR PHONE TO SAVE	(Int'l Class(es) 35) Advertising and premotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, U.C.	85976941	12/15/2010	4290315	2/12/2013	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
		discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leasure activities; providing advertising services through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and								
		discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails, mobile telephone and pda applications, and multimedia messages;								
		conducting and administering an online membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities and providing in connection								
		therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses	1	1						
				L			L		L	
	VALUEBOOK	(Int'l Class[ed] 16) Books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	77921280	1/27/2010	3840933	8/31/2010	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
					1	1	1		I	
		merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts						1		
		merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts (Int'l Class(es) 35)								
1 1		merchanides, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts (bril Classique's). Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts an disting hotel accommodations, consurer merchanides, travely, moves, sports, thetare, and deter insure articulate and the control of military and their discounts of the control of the c								
		merchandite, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts (Hrt) Class(es) 35) Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive								
		merchanides, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts (prir Classfee) 53. Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discourts on diving, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leture activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses					710.4000			
	WORTH ITS WEIGHT IN GOLD!	merchanides, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts (prir Classfee) 53. Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discourts on diving hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities and providing in commercion therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Int'l Classfee) 16). Coupon books	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	74592825		1982487	7/2/1996	UNITED STATES		
	WORTH ITS WEIGHT IN GOLD! Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts (Int'l Classical S). Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts an chining hold accommodators, consurem emerchandis, travel, moneys, sports, thetar, and other insure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Int'l Classic(4) 16) Coupon books (Int'l Classic(4) 16) (Int'l Classic(4) 16)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	74592825 85104744	10/31/1994 8/11/2010	1983487 4250530	7/2/1996 11/27/2012	UNITED STATES		
		merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts (Int'l Classical S). Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts an clinique, hold accommodations, consurem encertainable, travely, mosts, sports, thetar, and other insure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Int'l Classical 3)6 Coupon books (Int'l Classical 3)6) Downloadsles coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers.								
		merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other leisure activities, and printed directories of businesses honoring such discounts (Int'l Classical's). Promoting the goods and sendices of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dising, hotel accommodations, consumer merchanidise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities and providing in commercion therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. [Int'l Classical's (Int'l Classical's) (Int'l								
		marchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other lessure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts (int'il Classice) 38. Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive allocounts on disingle, hore accommodations, consume merchandies, travel, movies, sports, theater, and their lessure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Int'i Classice) 16) Coupon books (Int'i Classice) 16) Downloodable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of marchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediates or future use by consumers (Int'i Classice) 18) Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dring, book accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other letiste the lister exitivities sold separately or as								
		merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts (intri Classice) 35. Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diminipation hold accounted only noted accommodations, consurem emcendancy, sports, theater, and other insure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Intri Classice) 36 Coupon books (Intri Classice) 36 Coupon books (Intri Classice) 36 Downloaddes coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons of immediates or future use by consumers (Intri Classice) 36 Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on								
		merchanidis, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts (intri Classice) 35. Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts and mining hold accommodations, consurem enterphandise, travely, monks, sports, thetary, and their insure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Intri Classice) 36 (Caupen books (Intri Classice) 36) (Our Classic								
		merchandles, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts (in Classica) 55. Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diminipal hold accommodations, consumer merchandles, travel, mosts, sports, theater, and other lessure extremes and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Hert Classice) 16 Coupon books (Providence of the control of the contro								
		merchanides, travell, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts of incining the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diminipation phesis and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diminipation, postage merchanidis, travel, mosts, sports, thetater, and other lesure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Intri Class(e) 16) Coupon books (Intr								
		merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts (int' Classice) 35. Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts and miles hold accommodations, consume merchanide, travel, movies, sports, theter, and other insure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Int'l Classice) 36 (Coupon books (Int'l Classice) 36) (Coupon books (Int'l Classice								
		merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts of intelligent the people of the control of the con								
		merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts of intelligent the people of the control of the program and participating the people and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandies, travel, movies, sports, theter, and other insure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Int'l Class(el) 36) Coupon books (Int'l Class(el) 36) Downloadsles orfoware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of marchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons of immediate or future use by consumer. (Int'l Class(el) 36) Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diring, hore accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit (Int'l Class(el) 36) Advertising and promodional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, horel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit. (Int'l Class(el) 36)								
		merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts of inclining the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on disributions, ports, theater, and other lessure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Class(e):16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e):16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e):16) Downloodside coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloodside coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloodside coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloodside coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including and continued to the control of merchant lists and merchant information of merchant lists and merchant information of merchant lists and merchant information and control of merchant lists and merchant information of merchant lists and merchant lists and merchant information of merchant lists and mercha								
		merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts of inclining the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts and inclining hold accommodations, consurem remarkable, stravel, movies, poorts, thetae, and other letsure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Class(e):16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e):16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e):16) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloadelle coftware of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic, consumer merchandist, ravel, movies, poorts, theater, and other learner discounts of the control o								
		merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses horoming such discounts of insuring the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consume merchands, travel, movies, poorts, theater, and other lessure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Class(es) 16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(es) 16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(es) 16) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(es) 16) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(es) 16) Downloadelle coftware, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, botel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit (left'l Class(es) 35) Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers both entitle the holder to acceive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities sould approach to acceive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, movies, proports, desired and other leisure activities. Charlians fundamental services are fined through a membership program which entities the participants to distribute coupons and discount of directing							Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other lesure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts of intelligent the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts and military hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, thetary, and their lesure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Int'l Class(es) 36) Coupon books (Int'l Class(es) 36) Downloadsles orfoware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of marchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons of immediate or future use by consumer (Int'l Class(es) 36) Books, bookless, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diring, borel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as part of a unit (Int'l Class(es) 35) Advertising and promodional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on disno, hotel accommodations on disventises and promodional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers of doubley on internet, namely, in websites, e-mails and multimedia nessages; provising via on-line computer services a memberably program entiting the participants to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and provising in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount or grainers and participating survives, and provising in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating survives.	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanides, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts in Circuit (Lastee) 35 Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diminip hoef accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other letsure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Intri Class(e) 16) Coapon books (Intri Class(e) 16) Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount crids all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on indirectory of the country of the count	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses horoming such discounts of inclining the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on disingly, hold accommodations, consume merchands, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other lesure extinties and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Classice's 16) Coupon books (Int'l Classice's 16) Coupon books (Int'l Classice's 16) Downloadsles orbivar in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Classice's 16) Downloadsles orbivar in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Classice's 16) Downloadsles orbivar in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer recreamables, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately of aspect of a unit level (Classice's 36) Advertising and promodional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others though the distribution of coupons, and Advertising and percentional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others though the distribution of coupons, and Advertising and percentional services, services and other leisure activities and entire the holders to receive discounts on diving, hotal accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, the enter of display on internet, carely, in websites, services, and management and retrieval of merchant lintormation internation including distorout order	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts of information the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consurem enrollmands, travely most, sports, theater, and other lessure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Class(es) 16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(es) 16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(es) 16) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(es) 16) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(es) 16) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer recommends on the company of the consumers of the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to acceive discounts on diving, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandics, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leaves activities. (Int'l Class(es) 16) Downloadelle conflower in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including di	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanides, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts in Circuit (Lastee) 35 Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diminiph hold accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other letsure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Intri Class(e) 16) Coapon books (Intri Class(e) 16) Books, booklets, and non-magnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dividing, books accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities and discount forms and entitle the holder to receive discounts on dividing, books accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities and support of a unit (Intri Class(e) 16) Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dividing holds accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, providing advertising service through the distribution of devertisements, coupons and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and providing in connection threatth an about the distribution of devertisements, coupons and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies,	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses horoming such discounts of cining the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dising, hotel accommodations, consumer merchanides, provel, mosts, posts, theater, and other letsure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Class(e):16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e):16) Downloodelde activate in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of marchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate of future use by consumers March and the program and provided in the second provided coupon and discount certs all which entitle the holder to receive discounts of the discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate of future use by consumers March and non-magnetically encoded priorized coupon and discount certs all which entitle the holder to receive discounts of the coupons of the coup	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses horomoring such discounts in Circuit Classical 53. Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts and cincip, brotal accommodations, consumer merchanids, provel, monks, posts, thetater, and other letsure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Int'l Classical) 16) Coupon books (Int'l Classical) 16) Coupon books (Int'l Classical) 16) Downloadelles activate in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate of future use by consumers Intelligence of the coupons of the control of the coupons and discount certs all which entitle the holder to receive discounts of the coupons of the coupo	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts of inflined the post of a cerebral provided in Classifica SP. Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchands, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other lessure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Classice) 16) Coupon books (Int'l Classice) 16) Downloadeble coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Classice) 16) Downloadeble coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Classice) 16) Downloadeble coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Classice) 16) Downloadeble coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer merchands, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other lesions activities sold separately or as part of a unit little of participation of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on clinics, best accommodations, consumer merchandics, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesions exposures are memberably program which entitles the activities of advertisements, coupons and discount offers and electronic methods and participatify bet	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses horomoring such discounts in Citia (Classica) and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dimini, hotel accommodations, consumer merchanide, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other insure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Classica) 16) Coupon books (Int'l Classica) 60) Downloadeble orders in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Classica) 16) Downloadeble orders in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Classica) 16) Downloadeble orders in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Classica) 16) Downloadeble orders and electronic consumer recramdise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other letisure activities sold separately of about of a unit of unit in the complex of the part of a unit in the classical 36) Advertising and promodional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandics, travel, movies, sports, theater and other letisure activities; providing advertising service to engine accessmentations, consumer merchandics, travel, movies, sports, theater and participally isolations to engine and multimodal ensusings; providing via	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses horomoring such discounts of incling the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on disriple, photal accommodations, consurem merchanidis, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Class(e):16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e):16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e):16) Downloadelle software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):16) Downloadelle software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloadelle software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer comerchands, retrieval or management and retrieval of merchant information including discount offers when merchands; cravel, movies, sports, thester, and other leisure activities odd separately or as part of a unit. (Int'l Class(e):18) Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers to display on interner, rankey), in websites, examily, in websites, examily, in websites, examily, and internet merchands, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, providing advertising service through the distribution of distribution of coupons, and discount offers to display on interner, rankey), in websites, examily an internet mercha	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses horomoring such discounts of inclining the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on disrults, ports, detect, and other lessure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Class(e):16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e):16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e):16) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers which expert and other lessons, consumer merchandics, travel, movies, ports, theater, and which entitle the holder to receive discounts of continue, both excernmedation, consumer merchandics, revel, movies, sports, theater, and other lessons, consumer merchandics, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other lessons, consumer merchandics, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessons activities, providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers and other lessons activities, and providing in connection threswith an o	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses homoring such discounts of inflined the policy of the commodities of the program and participating the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchands, travel, movies, sports, thetaer, and other lessure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Class(e) 16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e) 16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e) 16) Downloadèles orfores in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount forfors and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers (Int'l Class(e) 16) Downloadèles coffores in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount forfors and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers (Int'l Class(e) 15) Downloadèles coffores in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount forfors and electronic consumer recommendations; consumer merchandise, travel, movies, points, theater, and other letisture activities sold separately or as part of a unit in the commodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, points of a unit of unit in the commodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other letisture activities power and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other letisture complexes and multimodial ensusings; provising was online computer services a memberahip program which entitle the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers and electroni	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses horomoring such discounts of inclining the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on disrults, ports, detect, and other lessure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. (Int'l Class(e):16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e):16) Coupon books (Int'l Class(e):16) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Class(e):18) Downloadelle coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers which expert and other lessons, consumer merchandics, travel, movies, ports, theater, and which entitle the holder to receive discounts of continue, both excernmedation, consumer merchandics, revel, movies, sports, theater, and other lessons, consumer merchandics, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other lessons, consumer merchandics, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessons activities, providing advertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers and other lessons activities, and providing in connection threswith an o	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	
	Design Only Design Only Design Only	merchanides, travell, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses horomoring such discounts of cining the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diminiph hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other letsure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses. [Hri Class(e) 16] Causon books [Hri Class(e) 16] Causon books [Hri Class(e) 16] Coupon books [Hri Cla	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744 85104793	8/11/2010 8/11/2010	4250530 4250531	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	Cancelled Cancelled Cancelled	
	Design Only Design Only	merchanide, travel, movies, ports, theater, and other insure activities, and printed directories of businesses horomoring such discounts in Circuit Classical 53. Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupon books and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on disruits, ports, cheese, posts, theater, and other lessure activities and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the program and participating businesses (Int'l Classical 16) Coupon books (Int'l Classical 16) Coupon books (Int'l Classical 16) Downloodside ordivare in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Classical 16) Downloodside ordivare in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Classical 16) Downloodside ordivare in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. (Int'l Classical 16) Downloodside conformation in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including a merchant lists and merchant information of merchant lists and merchant information including a merchant lists and merchant information of merchant lists and merchant information including a merchant lists and merchant information of merchant lists and merchant information including a merchant lists and other lessure activities and providing service through the distribution of devertisents, coupons and discount offers and ot	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	85104744	8/11/2010	4250530 4250531	11/27/2012	UNITED STATES	Cancelled	

March Marc										
Production and content and c		Goods: Goomiousable coflwere, namely, a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. Services: Services: Selvetting and percentional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons. Services selvetting and percentional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons and discount offers which exhibit the websites of the services of the services and exhibit the company services and discount offers for display on internet, namely, in websites, enable and multimedia messages; providing via online companyer services and membership program entiting the participants to stended socialists of online, botal accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies; sports, theseter and other lesiume activities, and providing in connection the retrevent an on-line detectory of information about the program and participanting businesses; charitable fundrating services effected through a membership program which entitles the participants to statishus ecoupons and discount offers which allowed the holder to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodation, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities.								
Company of the compan	DIGITAL SAVINGS MEMBERSHIP	Goods: books, printed couptors and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchands, travely, movies, posts, tabetar, and her leisure activities sold separately or a pair of a unit Services salvertising and percentional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers for which entitle the holder to receive discounts on drining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandse, travely, movies, ports, theater and other leisure activities, providing advertising services through the distribution of advertisements, couptors and efficient of display on internet, reamly, in websites, e-mails and multimedian inestages providing via on-line computer pervices a membership program entiting the participants to receive discounts of onlining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandse, travel, movies, sports, theeter and other leisure activities, and providing in connection the retervish an on-line detectory of information about the discount forgram and participating businesses; charitable fundrishing services effected through a membership program which entitles the participants to distribute couptors and discount of feets which allows the holder to receive discounts on direct, local text or receive discount on chains, feet accommodation, commodation, continue to a discount of feets which allows the holder to receive discounts on chains, feet accommodation, continue to a discount of feets which allows the holder to receive discounts on chains, feet accommodation, on continue to the discount of feets which allows the holder to receive discount on chains, feet accommodation, on chains, feet accommodation, on the provider accommodation on the provider accommodation of the participants to continue the providers and the prov	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1678012	5/22/2014			CAMADA	Cancelled	
Management Company C	ENSEMBLE POUR LA COMMUNAUTE	Goods: books, containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hoted accommodations, consumer merchandise, street, movies, sports, theset, and other lessure activities. Services: charitable fundraining services effected through the distribution of books containing coupons and cards which entitle the holder to receive decounts on dnining, bette accommodations; consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lessure	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	863295	12/5/1997	TMA540256	1/25/2001	CANADA	Cancelled	
In the description of the content of	entertainment online	Intil Class(e): 2, 33, 36 Goods: downloaded software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers. Services advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the heider to receive discounts on dirling, horel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, ports, theater and other feature activities, providing advertising service to distribute advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, mestisses, enable and multimedia messages; providing via on line computer services an memberable program entiting the participants to science discounts on ching, horel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other leisure activities, and provincing in connection the receivant on on-line decentory of information about the program and participanting businesses; charitable fundarising services effected through a memberable program which entitles the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder to receive discounts on dining, hote accommodation,	MSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1501260	10/26/2010			CANADA	Cancelled	
Control Contro	entertainment promotion net	Goods: Gowinosidable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and marchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupsors for immediate or future use by pornaument. Services selecting and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to revolve discounts or direing, holds commodations, commerce merchandise, travel, movies, ports, theater and other leavue activities, providing advertising service to distribute advertisements, coupons and discount offers for display on internet, namely, investibles, emails and multimedia messegues; providing via online computer servicies are memberable program entiting the participants to site offers of teleplay extensive and publications excivities, and providing in connection the retwenth an on-line decentory of information about the program and participanting businesses; charitable fundarising services effected through a memberable program which entitles the participants to distribute coupons and discount offers which allows the holder or encivel discounts on diring, hold excommodation,	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1502397	11/3/2010			CANADA	Cancelled	
Security of the control process of cost accommend and providing discovers on charge and good and control process of cost accommend and process of cost accom	ENTERTAINMENT PROMOTIONS	Goods: Goovinoidable poftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupsors for immediate or future use by consumers possess, booklets, and printed coupson and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandist, travel, movies, sports, these and other leisure activities and separately or as part of a unit. Services selectrising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupses and discount offers which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diring, hold accommodations, comsumer merchandiste, travel, movies, sports, theseter and other leisure activities, providing advertising service to distribute advertisements, coupsers and discount offers for display on internet, namely, involved, and multimedial messess; providing via online computer services an emberable program entiting the participants to activities, and providing in connection the receivant in an office discretion of continued and participant of solid participant to discretion excludes. A providing in connection the receivant in an office discretion program which entities the purchipants to discretion exclosed and services of configurations to discretion of commodations.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1502004	11/1/2010			CANADA	Cancelled	
Control controls framed gropes of lost antenuery and providing of control controls for losing, controls from the provided framed framed from the provided framed frame	RESTAURANT SECRETS and Design	Goods: cookbooks featuring recipes of local restaurants and providing discounts on dining and gift certificates on dining. Services: promoting the restaurant services of others by means of distributing a cookbook featuring recipes of local restaurants and	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1003747	2/1/1999	TMAS56863	1/25/2002	CANADA	Cancelled	
document outsidered educational workshoods featuring games, scriptions, contests, makes, postures, and experienced and editorium contests and educations and	RESTAURANT SECRETS	Goods: cookbooks featuring recipes of local restaurants and providing discounts on dining and gift certificates for dining. Goods: cookbooks featuring recipes of local restaurants, printed coupons for use in restaurants, and printed gift certificates for use in restaurants.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	865213	12/24/1997	TMAS65859	8/15/2002	CANADA	Cancelled	
Construction devices continued with devices featuring games, services, stories, trivial, contents, Taxasis, pazzies, Sarvices continued control and extentionization games, all for children, deviced by median of a global computer instruction. TEST THE CHEF OF COMPANY IN THE CHEF AND STATE AND S	SUMMER VACATION and Design	Goods: children's educational workbooks featuring games, activities, stories, trivia, contests. Services: online educational and entertainment services, namely, providing games, activities, stories, trivia, contests, mazes, puzales,	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1238426	11/24/2004	TMA662283	4/6/2006	CANADA	Cancelled	
Gods: printed gift conflictes for use in restaurants. Services: promoting the restaurants envises of others through the distribution of printed gift certificates for use in restaurants. INSP EPT Acquisition, LLC B98800 12738/13960 11738/2001 CMADA Cancelled Control printed gift certificates for use in restaurants Services: promoting the restaurant services of others through the distribution of printed gift certificates for use in restaurants. Posign Certy Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Annual controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants. Posign Certy Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants. Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods: controlled gift certificates for use in restaurants and promotion gift gift certificates for use in restaurants and gift certificates on discounts Int Cause(e): 16, 35 Gods:	SUMMER VACATION	Goods: children's educational workbooks featuring games, activities, stories, trivia, contests. Services: online educational and entertainment services, namely, providing games, activities, stories, trivia, contests, mazes, puzzles,	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1238414	11/24/2004	TMA656055	1/4/2006	CANADA	Cancelled	
Goods: printed gift certificates for use in restaurants. Services: promoting the restaurant services of others through the distribution of printed gift certificates for use in restaurants. Design Only Int'l Class(es): 16,35 Goods: cookbook featuring recopes of local restaurants and providing discounts on dining and gift certificates on dining. Services: promoting the restaurant services of others by means of distributing a conditional providing discounts on dining and gift certificates on dining. ENTERTAINMENT Other Class (es): 16,35 Goods: cookbook featuring recopes of local restaurants and providing discounts on dining and gift certificates on dining. ENTERTAINMENT Other Class (es): 16,35 Goods: cookbook featuring recopes of local restaurants and providing discounts on dining and gift certificates on dining. Other Class (es): 16,35 Goods: cookbook featuring and promodonal services, namely, promoting the goods and services of distribution of coupons, and discount fortine, which entitle the hodder to receive discounts on dining, broad accommodation, consumer merchandists review, movies, sports, theater and other lesiure activities; providing discounts on dining, broad accommodations, consumer merchandists, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesiure activities; providing discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandists, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesiure activities; providing discounts of minime, framely, in whether, emitting and merchant information including discount of consumer to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandists, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesiure activities and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers ENTERTAINMENT Other Class (es): 16,35 O	TEST THE CHEF	Goods: printed gift certificates for use in restaurants.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	899828	12/16/1998	TMA555864	12/28/2001	CANADA	Cancelled	
Social cookbook featuring recipies of local restaurants and providing discounts on dining and gift certificates on dining. ENTERTAINMENT (Int'I Classies) 35) Advertising and gronosomal services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitite the holder to recive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesiuser activities, proving advertising extret from dish the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitite the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesiuser activities, proving advertising extret from dipling, the descondants, consumer merchandises, travel, movies, sports, theater and other lesiuser activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount regram and participating businesses ENTERTAINMENT (Int'I Classies) 36) ENTERTAINMENT (Int'I Classies) 16) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers ENTERTAINMENT (Int'I Classies) 16) Dooks, booklets, and nonmagnescally encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitie the holder to receive discounts on diring, hold accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other lesiure activities sold supparately or as part of a unit offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers ENTERTAINMENT and Design (Translation) (Translation) (Translation) (Translation) (Translation)	TEST THE CHEF and Design	Goods: printed gift certificates for use in restaurants.	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	899830	12/16/1998	TMA555863	12/28/2001	CANADA	Cancelled	
Advertising and gromosonal services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which emitted the holder for excelled silcounts of infers which emitted the holder for excelled silcounts of infers, participating the participants or receive discounts on discount offers for display methods, and providing silvenities computer services a membership program entitling the participants to receive discounts on diming, holder accommodations, consumer merchandists, travel, movies, sports, theater and other fluxiour activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses ENTERTAINMENT (Int Classics) 69) Downloadable coftware in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant information including discount offers are detertions consumer coupons for immediate or future such by consumers ENTERTAINMENT (Int Classics) 16) Sooks, booklets, and nonmagnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards with which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diving, horizontal consumer coupons for immediate or future such by consumers ENTERTAINMENT and Design ENTERTAINMENT and Design (Translation) (Translation) (Translation) (Translation) (Translation) (Translation)	Design Only	Goods: cookbooks featuring recipes of local restaurants and providing discounts on dining and gift certificates on dining. Services: promoting the restaurant services of others by means of distributing a cookbook featuring recipes of local restaurants and	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	1003748	2/1/1999	TMA557853	2/13/2002	CANADA	Cancelled	
Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers ENTERTAINMENT (not classife) 16) Books, booklets, and nonmagnessally encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diring, hortel accommodations, consumer merchands, travel, moving, sports, theaster, and other listore activities sold separately or as part of a unit offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers ENTERTAINMENT and Design (Translation) (In classical 14-20) HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC 2014/10032 4/16/2014 SOUTH AFRICA Cancelled SOUTH AFRICA Cancelled FSP EPI Acquisition, LLC 818681152 8/8/1995 4/7/1998 BRAZIL Expired		Advertising and promotional services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of coupons, and discount offers which entitle the holder to nerely ediscounts on dining, hotel accommodations, commer-merchandist, breval, movies, sports, theater and other feature activities; providing selvertising service through the distribution of advertisements, coupons and discount offers for didguls on internet armaple; in websites, examils and multimental messages; providing vias on-line comprure services a membership program entiting the participants to receive discounts on clining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandists, travel, movies, sports, these and other leisure activities, and providing in connection therewith an on-line directory of information about the discount program and participating businesses								
Books, booklets, and nohmagnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cand all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on diving, horizont accommodation, covarum enrocalments, tower, moving, sports, theater, and other heises activities sold separately or as part of a unit offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers ENTERTAINMENT and Design (Translation) (Int'idissical 16-20) (Int'idissical 16-20) ENZELL Expired	ENTERTAINMENT	Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant lists and merchant information	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	2014/10031	4/16/2014			SOUTH AFRICA	Cancelled	
(Int'l Class(e) 16-20)	ENTERTAINMENT	Books, booklets, and nonmagnetically encoded printed coupon and discount cards all which entitle the holder to receive discounts on dining, hotel accommodations, consumer merchandise, travel, movies, sports, theater, and other leisure activities sold separately or as	HSP EPI Acquisition, LLC	2014/10032	4/16/2014			SOUTH AFRICA	Cancelled	
	ENTERTAINMENT and Design	(Int'l Class(es) 16-20)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	818681152	8/8/1995		4/7/1998	BRAZIL	Expired	

ENTERTAINMENT	(Translation)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	818581150	8/8/1995		4/7/1998	BRAZIL	Expired	
	(Int'l Class(es) 16-20)			l					
	Books, albums, paper molds and printed in general.								
FREQUENT VALUES	(Translation)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION, LLC	820070645	5/28/1997		10/13/1999	Brazil	Expired	
	(int'l Class(es) 40-15)			l					
	Promotion of services and articles for others through a consumer benefits association program, which entitles members to receive			l					
	discounts on restaurant, travel, accommodation, movie theaters, consumer services, other consumer markets and leisure activities.			l					
Entertainment and Design	(Int'l Class(es) 09)	HSP EPI ACQUISITION LLC	2014004312	4/16/2014	2014004312	4/15/2014	MALAYSIA	REGISTERED	
	Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for management and retrieval of merchant			l					
	lists and merchant information including discount offers and electronic consumer coupons for immediate or future use by consumers; all			l					
	included in class 0								

RECORDED: 03/11/2024